KaTanor 3anacHbix yacrten
rmgpomonoTtoB DELTA F cepun

éﬂ\@/ﬁ@

I [Recld

Ver.5.0






KaTanor
3aMacHbIX YacTen
rmapomonoToB F cepun

DeltaF 3............oo 4
DeltaF 4................co 7
DeltaF5............. o 10
DeltaF 5s...............ooi 14
DeltaF6................c.ooioi 18
DeltaF 7..........c..ooo o 22
DeltaF 10 ... 26
DeltaF 15 ... 30
DeltaF T7s ..o 35
DeltaF 20 ...................oi i 40
DeltaF 35 ... 45
DeltaF 45 .............o.oo 55
DeltaF 50 ................ooii 55

in Rock/!



Mopenb DELTAF 3

KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTAF 3

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHWE KOn. | NPUMEYAHUA

1 DF03B-0010 BACKHEAD KpbILKa 1

2 DF03B-0020 CYLINDER UUIMHApP 1

3 DF03B-0030 FRONT HEAD byKca 1

4 DF03B-0040 SEAL RETAINER 6110K YNNOTHEHWIA 1

5 DF03B-0050 PISTON 6oek 1

6 DF03B-0060 INNER BUSH BEPXHAA BTYNKA 1

7 DF03B-0070 TOOL BUSH HWXKHAA BTYNKa 1

8 DF03B-0080 THROUGH BOLT LWNWAbKa CTAXKHAA 4

9 DF03B-0090 THROUGH BOLT UPPER NUT | ranka BepxHAA CTAXKHOW Wnunbkn | 4

10 DF03B-0100 THROUGH BOLT WASHER Wwanba CTAXKHOW WNWIIbKK 4

11 DF03B-0110 VALVE CAP KpblLKa pacnpegenutens 1

12 DF03B-0120 VALVE 30/10THUK pacnpegenuTens 1

13 DF03B-0130 VALVE SLEEVE BTYJ/IKa pacnpegenuTens 1

14 DF03B-0140 TOOLPIN nanew MHCTPyMeHTa 1

16 DF03B-0160 GUIDE PIN WTnT HaNpaBAAOLWMIA 2 D12.35x30L

17 DF03B-0170 MOILTOOL nmnKa 4-x rpaHHas 1

17-1 DF03B-0180 WEDGE TOOL KNUH 1

17-2 DF03B-0210 CONICAL TOOL nMKa KOHMYecKas 1

17-3 | DF03B-0211 BLUNT TOOL nunKa Tynas 1

17-4 | DF03B-0240 COMPACTOR TOOL TpamboBKa 1

19 DF03B-0190 GAS CHARGING VALVE KnanaH 3anpaBoYHbIl 1

20 DF03B-0200 GAS CHARGING VALVE PLUG | 3arnywka KnanaHa 3anpasoyHoro | 1

51 DF03C-0010 AIRCAP canyH 1 PF1/2": V-TYPE

53 DF03C-0030 IN/OUT ADAPTER nepexopHvK 2 PF1/2"xPF1/2"

54 DF03C-0040 IN/OUT UNION CAP 3arnyLiKka 2 PF1/2"

55 DF03C-0050 GREASE NIPPLE npecc-MacneHKka 1 PT1/4”

56 DF03C-0060 SPRING PIN WTNOT NPYKUHHDBIN 3 D10x90L

100 DF03D-0000 SEAL KIT Habop ynnoTHeHuN 1 KOMMNNeKT

101 DF03D-0010 GAS SEAL YNAOTHEHUE 1 GAS D42.2

102 DF03D-0020 U-PACKING YNJIOTHEHUE 2 IUIS 42x52x6

103 DF03D-0030 BUFFER RING KoJIbLiO 1 D45x3.2x2.8

104 DF03D-0040 U-PACKING YNIOTHEHNe 1 ISI 45x55x6

105 DF03D-0050 DUST SEAL YNNOTHEeHne 1 DSI 45x53x5x6.5

106 DF03D-0060 O-RING KonbLo 3 1BG 65

107 DF03D-0070 O-RING KonbLO 1 1BG 25

108 DF03D-0080 O-RING KonbLO 1 1BP 30

109 DF03D-0090 O-RING KoJnbLO 2 1BP 18

110 | DFO3D-0100 | O-RING KOMbLIO 2 | 1BPI8(0150D1-
0100)

11 DF03D-0110 O-RING KonbLo 3 1BP 11

112 DF03D-0120 TEFLON PLUG 3arnyLwkKa niacTnkoBas 3 D15x16L




KATAJIOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEM MO,D,EHb DELTAF 3

907
Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ. | NMPUMEYAHUA
606 DF03L-0060 MOUNTING CAP nofiBecka Ha NorpysumK 1
900 DFO03F-1020 BRACKET SUB ASSEMBLY KIT | weku ruapoMosnoTta KOMMeKT 2 279.04.000
903 DF04F-0030 BRACKET BOLT CTAXKa Kopnyca 5 M20x1.5-6g-190
904 DFO3F-0040 SPRING WASHER warnba Kopnyca 5 M20
905 DFO3F-0050 HEX. CAP NUT ravika kopnyca 5 M20x1.5P
906 DFO3F-0060 MOUNTING CAP noABecKa Ha SKCKaBaTop
907 DFO3F-0070 MOUNTING CAP HEX. BOLT | 6onT nogBeckm 10 M16x55-10.9
908 DFO3F-0080 MOUNTING SPRING WASHER | rpoBep nogsecku 10 M16T
909 DFO3F-0090 MOUNTING CAP HEX. NUT ravika nogBeckn caMoKoHTAwWwasaca | 10 M16.10.0




Mopenb DELTAF 4

KATAJIOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTAF 4

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KON. | NMPUMEYAHUA
1 DF04B-0010 BACKHEAD KpbILKa 1

2 DF04B-0020 CYLINDER UUAMHApP 1

3 DF04B-0030 FRONT HEAD byKca 1

4 DF04B-0040 SEAL RETAINER 6110K YNNOTHEHWIA 1

5 DF04B-0050 PISTON 6oek 1

6 DF04B-0060 INNER BUSH BEPXHAA BTYNKA 1

7 DF04B-0070 TOOL BUSH HVIXKHAA BTYNIKa 1

8 DF04B-0080 THROUGH BOLT LWNWAbKa CTAXKHAA 4

9 DF04B-0090 THROUGH BOLT UPPER NUT | ranka BepxHAA CTAXKHOW Wnunbky | 4

10 DF04B-0100 THROUGH BOLT WASHER Wwanba CTAXKHOW WNWIbKK 4

11 DF04B-0110 VALVE CAP KpblLKa pacnpegenutens 1

12 DF04B-0120 VALVE 30/10THUK pacnpegenuTens 1

13 DF04B-0130 VALVE SLEEVE BTYJ/IKa pacnpegenuTens 1

14 DF04B-0140 TOOLPIN nanew MHCTPyMeHTa 1

16 DF03B-0160 GUIDE PIN WTNT HaNpaBAAOLWMIA 2 D12.35x30L
17 DF04B-0170 MOILTOOL nnka 4-x rpaHHas 1

17-1 DF04B-0180 WEDGE TOOL KNUH 1

17-2 DF04B-0210 CONICAL TOOL nMKa KOHMYecKas 1

17-3 | DF04B-0211 BLUNT TOOL nunKa Tynas 1

17-4 | DF04B-0240 COMPACTOR TOOL TpamboBKa 1

19 DF03B-0190 GAS CHARGING VALVE KfanaH 3anpaBoYHbIl 1

20 DF03B-0200 GAS CHARGING VALVE PLUG | 3arnywka KnanaHa 3anpasoyHoro | 1

51 DF03C-0010 AIRCAP canyH 1 PF1/2" (V-TYPE)
53 DF03C-0030 IN/OUT ADAPTER nepexoaHnK 2 PF1/2"xPF1/2"
54 DF03C-0040 IN/OUT UNION CAP 3arnyLiKka 2 PF1/2"”

55 DF03C-0050 GREASE NIPPLE npecc-MacneHKka 1 PT1/4”

56 DF03C-0060 SPRING PIN WTNOT NPYKUHHbBIN 3 D10x90L

100 DF04D-0000 | SEALKIT Habop ynnoTHeHuN 1 KOMMNNeKT

101 DF04D-0010 GAS SEAL YNAOTHEHUE 1 GAS 50x5.33
102 | DF04D-0020 | STEP SEAL ynnoTHerue 2 2;52’50:A5568'
103 DF04D-0030 BUFFER RING KoJIbLiO 1 D53x3.5x3.2
104 DF04D-0040 U-PACKING YN/IOTHEHNe 1 ISI 53x63x6
105 DF04D-0050 DUST SEAL YNNOTHEeHne 1 DSI 53x61x5x6.5
106 DF04D-0060 O-RING KonbLo 3 1BG 70

107 DF03D-0070 O-RING KonbLo 1 1BG 25

108 DF04D-0080 O-RING KonbLO 1 1BP 32

109 DF03D-0090 O-RING KoJnbLO 2 1BP 18

110 DF03D-0100 O-RING KoJnbLO 2 1BP 18

11 DF03D-0110 O-RING KonbLO 3 1BP 11

112 DF03D-0120 TEFLON PLUG 3arnyLwKa niacTnkoBsas 3 D15x16L




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTAF 4

907
Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ. | NMPUMEYAHUA
606 DF03L-0060 MOUNTING CAP nofiBecka Ha NorpysumK 1
900 DFO03F-1020 BRACKET SUB ASSEMBLY KIT | weku ruapoMosnoTta KOMMeKT 2 271.04.000
903 DF04F-0030 BRACKET BOLT CTAXKa Kopnyca 5 M20x1.5-6g-190
904 DFO3F-0040 SPRING WASHER warnba Kopnyca 5 M20
905 DFO3F-0050 HEX. CAP NUT ravika kopnyca 5 M20x1.5P
906 DFO3F-0060 MOUNTING CAP noABecKa Ha SKCKaBaTop
907 DFO3F-0070 MOUNTING CAP HEX. BOLT | 6onT nogBeckm 10 M16x55-10.9
908 DFO3F-0080 MOUNTING SPRING WASHER | rpoBep nogsecku 10 M16T
909 DFO3F-0090 MOUNTING CAP HEX. NUT ravika nogBeckn caMoKoHTAwWwasaca | 10 M16.10.0




Mopenb DELTAF 5

KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTAF 5

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHWE KOn. | NPUMEYAHUA
1 DF05B-0010 BACKHEAD KpblLLKa 1

2 DF05B-0020 CYLINDER UUIMHApP 1

3 DF05B-0030 FRONT HEAD byKca 1

4 DF05B-0040 SEAL RETAINER 6110K YNNOTHEHWIA 1

5 DF05B-0050 PISTON 6oek 1

6 DF05B-0060 INNER BUSH BEPXHAA BTYNKA 1

7 DF05B-0070 TOOL BUSH HWXKHAA BTYNKa 1

8 DF05B-0080 THROUGH BOLT LWNWAbKa CTAXKHAA 4

9 DF05B-0090 THROUGH BOLT UPPER NUT | ranka BepxHAA CTAXKHOW Wnunbkn | 4

10 DF05B-0100 THROUGH BOLT WASHER Wwanba CTAXKHOW WNWIIbKK 4

11 DF05B-0110 VALVE CAP KpblLKa pacnpegenutens 1

12 DF05B-0120 VALVE 30/10THUK pacnpegenuTens 1

13 DF05B-0130 VALVE SLEEVE BTYJ/IKa pacnpegenuTens 1

14 DF05B-0140 TOOLPIN nanew MHCTPyMeHTa 1

15 DF05B-0150 STOP PIN nanew KpenjeHus BTYNOK 2

16 DF03B-0160 GUIDE PIN WTNT HaNpaBNAOLWUNA 2 D12.35x30L
17 DF05B-0170 MOIL TOOL nuka 4-x rpaHHas 1

17-1 DF05B-0180 WEDGE TOOL KNH 1

17-2 DF05B-0210 CONICAL TOOL nmnKa KoOHMYecKas 1

17-3 | DFO5B-0211 BLUNT TOOL nunKa Tynas 1

17-4 | DF05B-0240 COMPACTOR TOOL TpamboBKa 1

19 DF03B-0190 GAS CHARGING VALVE KfanaH 3anpaBoYHbIN 1

20 DF03B-0200 GAS CHARGING VALVE PLUG | 3arnywka KnanaHa 3anpasoyHoro | 1

51 DF03C-0010 AIR CAP canyH 1 PF1/2" (V-TYPE)
52 DF05C-0020 HEX. SOCKET PLUG 3arnyLiKka 4 M18xP1.5
53 DF03C-0030 IN/OUT ADAPTER nepexofHvK 2 PF1/2"xPF1/2"
54 DF03C-0040 IN/OUT UNION CAP 3arnyLiKa 2 PT1/2"

55 DF03C-0050 GREASE NIPPLE npecc-macneHka 1 PT1/4”

56 DF05C-0060 SPRING PIN WTUOT NPYKUHHDBIN 1 D16x80L

57 DF05C-0070 SPRING PIN WTUOT NPYKUHHDBIN 4 D16x40L
100 DF05D-0000 SEAL KIT Habop yNnoTHeHWN 1 KOMMIeKT
101 DF05D-0010 GAS SEAL YMNNOTHEHWE 1 PPY 68

102 DF05D-0020 STEP SEAL YNNOTHEeHne 2 SPNS 68
104 DF05D-0040 U-PACKING YyNNoTHEeHne 1 ISI 70x80x6
105 DF05D-0050 DUST SEAL YNNoTHeHne 1 DSI 70x80x6x8
106 DF05D-0060 O-RING KonbLo 3 AS568-239A
107 DF03D-0070 O-RING KonbLO 1 1BG 25

108 DF05D-0080 O-RING KonbLO 1 1BP 40

109 DF03D-0090 O-RING KonbLO 2 1BP 18

110 DF03D-0100 O-RING KomnbLO 2 1BP 18

m DFO5D-0110 O-RING KonbLO 4 1BP 16




KATAJIOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEM MOHEHb DELTAF 5




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTAF 5

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KON. | NMPUMEYAHUA
606 DFO5L-0060 MOUNTING CAP nofBecka Ha Norpys3umK 1

700 DF05J-1020 BRACKET SUB ASSEMBLY KIT | weku ruapomMosniota KOMMNeKT 2 270.04.000
700-1 | DF05J3-1020 BRACKET SUB ASSAMBLY KIT | weku ruapoMonoTa KOMMeKkT 2 270.07.100
900 DFO05L-1020 BRACKET SUB ASSEMBLY KIT | weku ruapoMonoTa KOMMIeKkT 2 270.04.000-05
903 DFO5F-0030 BRACKET BOLT CTAXKa Kopnyca 5 M20x1.5P-235
904 DFO3F-0040 SPRING WASHER warnba Kopnyca 5 M20

905 DFO3F-0050 HEX. CAP NUT ravka kopnyca 5 M20x1.5H

906 DFO5F-0060 MOUNTING CAP nojBecKa Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1

907 DFO3F-0070 MOUNTING CAP HEX. BOLT | 6onT nogsecku 12 M16x55-10.9
908 DFO3F-0080 SPRING WASHER rpoBep NnoaBecku 12 M16T

9209 DFO03F-0090 MOUNTING CAP HEX. NUT ranika nogBecKkn caMokoHTAlasca | 12 M16.10.0




Mopenb DELTA F 5s

KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Cautious for
8 the direction
9

Ve

U-Packing
(SB20I1,30I1)

DETAIL A Face with

grooves |

Face with
grooves 1

Cautious for
13 the direction

__ 7
"~ MODEL SERIALNO. ~DETAIL B

A\




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTA F 5s

Ne | KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHWE Kon. | MPUMEYAHWA
1 DF05B-C01 102 Back Head Kpblwka 1
2 | DFO5B-C51 191 Charging Valve KnanaH 3anpaBoyHbi 1
3 | DF05B-2856012 O-Ring Konbuo 3
4 | DF05B-CO01 198 Cylinder Unnunap 1
5 | DFO5B-C91 125 Seal Retainer bnok ynnotHeHuin 1
6 | DFO5B-2850016 O-Ring Konbuo 3
7-1| DFO5B-C91 124 Socket plug 3arnywka 3
8 | DF05B-2835039 Gas Seal YnnoTtHeHue 1
9 | DF05B-2811046 Step Seal YnnoTtHeHune 2
12 | DFO5B-C01 114 Piston boek 1
13 | DF05B-2831022 Dust Seal YnnotHeHune 1
14 | DF05B-2811031 U-Packing Konbuo 1
15 | DFO5B-2819056 Buffer Seal YnnoTtHeHune 1
16 | DFO5B-2851018 O-Ring Konbuo 2
17 | DFO5B-C91 120 Adapter MepexopHWK 2
18 | DF05B-2715002 Union Cap KpblluKa 2
19 | DFO5B-C01 127 Valve 30M0THUK pacnpepennTens 1
20 | DFO5B-CO01 188 Valve Plug KpbiliKa pacnpepenutens 1
21 | DFO5B-2851204 O-Ring Konbuo 1
22 | DF05B-2851201 O-Ring Konbuo 1
23 | DFO5B-CO1 193 Valve Sleeve Brynka pacnpegenutens 1
24 | DF0O5B-CO01 216 Front Head Bykca 1
25 | DFO5B-2700411 Grease Nipple MNpecc-macneHka 1
26 | DFO5B-CO01 219 Rod Pin MNaney MHCTpymeHTa 1
27 | DFO5B-C91 151 Spring Pin LWTnT NpyXMHHBIN 1
28 | DFO5B-C91 110 Spring Pin LWTndT npyXMHHBIN 2
29 | DF0O5B-CO01 131 Stop Pin Maney BTYyNokK 2
30 | DFO5B-CO01 217 Ring Bush Brynka BepxHas 1
31 | DFO5B-C01 218 Thrust Bush BTynka HUXXHAA 1
32 | DF0O5B-C01 220 Rod(Moil Point) Munka 4-x rpaHHan 1
DF05B-C01 180 Wedge KnuvH 1
DF05B-CO01 210 Conical MNunkKa KoHnyeckas 1
DF05B-CO01 211 Blunt MNvka Tynas 1
DF05B-C01 240 Campactor tool TpamboBKa 1
33 | DFO5B-CO01 144 Washer Wanba 4
34 | DFO5B-CO1 145 Through Bolt CTaxKHaA Wnunbka 4
35 | DFO5B-CO1 143 Hex Nut lanKka BepXHAA CTAXHOM WNuibkn | 4
36 | DFO5B-C01 162 Air Check Valve CanyH 1
39 | DF05B-2702221 Hollow Hex Plug 3arnyLka 1




KATAJIOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEM Mop,enb DELTA F 5s




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTA F 5s

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUWE KOon. | NPUMEYAHWA
1 DF05B-C03 448 | Frame Kopnyc 1
2 DF05B-C03 376 Down Cushion HuxHnia 6ydep 1
3 DF05B-C03 229 | Upper Cushion BepxHuin bydep 1
4 DF05B-C03 302 | Window Cover HuxHaAs 6okoBas KpbllKa Kopnyca | 1
5 DF05B-4010060 | Socket Bolt bont 6
6 DF05B-C03 282 | Washer Wain6a 6
7 DF05B-C03 295 Hose Cover YnnotHeHune PB[Q 2
8 DF05B-C03 228 | Sound Plug 3arnywka 5
9 DFO5B-E73 116 Sound Plug 3arnylka 2
10 DF05B-F93 156 Sound Plug 3arnywKa 2
1 DF05B-C03 360 | Sound Plug 3arnywKa 1




Mopenb DELTAF 6

KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTAF 6

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHWE KOn. | NPUMEYAHUA
1 DF06B-0010 BACKHEAD KpblLLKa 1

2 DF06B-0020 CYLINDER UUIMHApP 1

3 DF06B-0030 FRONT HEAD byKca 1

4 DF06B-0040 SEAL RETAINER 6110K YNNOTHEHWIA 1

5 DF06B-0050 PISTON 6oek 1

6 DF06B-0060 INNER BUSH BEPXHAA BTYNKA 1

7 DF06B-0070 TOOL BUSH HWXKHAA BTYNKa 1

8 DF06B-0080 THROUGH BOLT LWNWAbKa CTAXKHAA 4

9 DF06B-0090 THROUGH BOLT UPPER NUT | ranka BepxHAA CTAXKHOW Wnunbkn | 4

10 DF06B-0100 THROUGH BOLT WASHER Wwanba CTAXKHOW WNWIIbKK 4

11 DF06B-0110 VALVE CAP KpblLKa pacnpegenutens 1

12 DF06B-0120 VALVE 30/10THUK pacnpegenuTens 1

13 DF06B-0130 VALVE SLEEVE BTYJ/IKa pacnpegenuTens 1

14 DF06B-0140 TOOLPIN nanew MHCTPyMeHTa 1

15 DF05B-0150 STOP PIN nanew KpenjeHus BTYNOK 2

16 DF03B-0160 GUIDE PIN WTNT HaNpaBNAOLWUNA 2 D12.35x30L
17 DF06B-0170 MOIL TOOL nuka 4-x rpaHHas 1

17-1 DF06B-0180 WEDGE TOOL KNH 1

17-2 DF06B-0210 CONICAL TOOL nmnKa KoOHMYecKas 1

17-3 | DF06B-0211 BLUNT TOOL nunKa Tynas 1

17-4 | DF06B-0240 COMPACTOR TOOL TpamboBKa 1

19 DF03B-0190 GAS CHARGING VALVE KfanaH 3anpaBoYHbIN 1

20 DF03B-0200 GAS CHARGING VALVE PLUG | 3arnywka KnanaHa 3anpasoyHoro | 1

51 DF03C-0010 AIR CAP canyH 1 PF1/2" (V-TYPE)
52 DF03C-0020 HEX. SOCKET PLUG 3arnyLiKka 4 M18x1.5P

53 DF03C-0030 IN/OUT ADAPTER nepexofHvK 2 PF1/2"xPF1/2"
54 DF03C-0040 IN/OUT UNION CAP 3arnyLiKa 2 PF1/2"

55 DF03C-0050 GREASE NIPPLE npecc-macneHka 1 PT1/4”

56 DF05C-0060 SPRING PIN WTUOT NPYKUHHDBIN 1 D16x80L

57 DF05C-0070 SPRING PIN WTUOT NPYKUHHDBIN 4 D16x40L
100 DF06D-0000 | SEALKIT Habop yNnoTHeHWN 1 KOMMIeKT
101 DF05D-0010 GAS SEAL YMNNOTHEHWE 1 IKN-68

102 DF05D-0020 STEP SEAL YNNOTHEeHne 2 SPNS-68

104 DF05D-0040 U-PACKING YyNNoTHEeHne 1 ISI 70x80x6
105 DF05D-0050 DUST SEAL YNNoTHeHne 1 DSI 70x80x6x8
106 DF05D-0060 O-RING KonbLo 3 AS 568-239A
107 DF03D-0070 O-RING KonbLO 1 1BG25

108 DF06D-0080 O-RING KOJbL,O 1 1BP42

109 DF03D-0090 O-RING KonbLO 2 1BP18

110 DF03D-0100 O-RING KomnbLO 2 1BP18

m DFO5D-0110 O-RING KonbLO 3 1BP16




KATAJIOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEM MOHEHb DELTAF 6




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTAF 6

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KON. | NMPUMEYAHUA
606 DFO5L-0060 MOUNTING CAP nofiBecka Ha Norpy3umK 1

700 DF06L-1020 BRACKET SUB ASSEMBLY KIT | weku ruapomMosniota KOMMNeKT 2 281.04.000-01
700-1 | DF06J3-1020 BRACKET SUB ASSEMBLY KIT | weku ruapoMosnoTa KOMMeKT 2 281.05.100
900 DF06J-1020 BRACKET SUB ASSEMBLY KIT | weku ruapoMonoTa KOMMIeKT 2 281.04.000
903 DFO6F-0030 BRACKET BOLT CTAXKa Kopnyca 5 M30x2P-270
904 DFO6F-0040 SPRING WASHER warnba Kopnyca 5 M30

905 DFO6F-0050 HEX. CAP NUT ravika kopnyca 5 M30x2H

906 DFO5F-0060 MOUNTING CAP nojBecKa Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1

907 DF06F-0070 MOUNTING CAP HEX. BOLT | 6onT nogsecku 12 M16x60

908 DFO3F-0080 SPRING WASHER rpoBep NnofaBecku 12 M16T

9209 DFO03F-0090 MOUNTING CAP HEX. NUT ravika nofBecKku camoKoHTpAwaaca | 12 M16.10.0




Mopenb DELTAF 7

KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

19—-2




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTAF 7

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHWE KOn. | NPUMEYAHUA
1 DF07B-0010 BACKHEAD KpblLLKa 1

2 DF07B-0020 CYLINDER UnnnHap 1

3 DF07B-0030 FRONT HEAD byKca 1

4 DF07B-0040 SEAL RETAINER 6110K YNNOTHEHWIA 1

5 DF07B-0050 PISTON 6oek 1

6 DF07B-0060 INNER BUSH BEPXHAA BTYNKA 1

7 DF07B-0070 TOOL BUSH HWXKHAA BTYNKa 1

8 DF07B-0080 THROUGH BOLT LWNWAbKa CTAXKHAA 4

9 DF07B-0090 THROUGH BOLT UPPER NUT | ranka BepxHAA CTAXKHOW Wnunbkn | 4

10 DF07B-0100 THROUGH BOLT LOWER NUT | ranka H/XHAA CTAXKHOW WNunbkn | 4

11 DF07B-0110 THROUGH BOLT WASHER Wwarnba CTAXKHOW WNWIbKK 4

12 DF07B-0120 VALVE CAP KpblLWKa pacnpegenutens 1

13 DF07B-0130 VALVE 30/10THUK pacnpegenuTens 1

14 DF07B-0140 VALVE SLEEVE BTYJ/IKa pacnpegenuTens 1

15 DF07B-0150 TOOL PIN nanew UHCTPYMeHTa 2

16 DF07B-0160 STOP PIN CTONOP nanbLa UHCTPYMEHTA 3

17 DF07B-0170 TOOL BUSH PIN nanew KpenneHunsa BTYNOK 2

18 DF03B-0160 GUIDE PIN WTNGT HaNpPaBAAOWMIA 2 D12.35x30L
19 DF07B-0190 MOIL TOOL nuka 4-x rpaHHas 1

19-1 DF07B-0200 WEDGE TOOL KNWUH 1

19-2 | DF07B-0210 CONICAL TOOL nnKa KoHMYecKas 1

19-3 | DF07B-0211 BLUNT TOOL nuka Tynas 1

19-4 | DF07B-0240 COMPACTOR TOOL TpaMboBKa 1

21 DF03B-1110 GAS CHARGING VALVE KnanaH 3anpaBoYyHbIi 1

22 DF03B-0220 GAS CHARGING VALVE PLUG | 3arnyluika KianaHa 3anpaBoyHoro | 1

51 DF03C-0010 AIR CAP canyH 1 PF1/2" (V-TYPE)
52 DF07C-0020 HEX. SOCKET PLUG 3arnyLKa 3 M20x2.0P-25
53 DF07C-0030 IN/OUT ADAPTER nepexoaHunK 2 PF3/4"xPF3/4"
54 DF07C-0040 IN/OUT UNION CAP 3arnyLKa 2 PF3/4"

55 DF03C-0050 GREASE NIPPLE npecc-macieHka 1 PT1/4”

56 DF07C-0060 SNAP RING KOMbLIO NPYXWHHOE 2 D20 (C-TYPE)
100 DF07D-0000 SEAL KIT Habop ynnoTHeHWN 1 KOMMeKT

101 DF07D-0010 GAS SEAL YNNOTHEeHne 1 IKN-83.5

102 DF07D-0020 STEP SEAL YyNNoTHEeHne 2 SPNS-83.5

103 DF07D-0030 BUFFER SEAL YNNoTHeHne 1 HBY 85x100.5x6
104 DF07D-0040 U-PACKING YyNNoTHeHne 1 ISI 85x100x9
105 DF07D-0050 DUST SEAL YNNoTHeHne 1 DSI 85x95x6x8
106 DF07D-0060 O-RING KoJnbLO 3 1BG115

107 DF07D-0070 O-RING KomnbLo 1 1BG30

108 DF07D-0080 O-RING KONbLIO 1 1BG45

109 DF07D-0090 O-RING KOnbLIO 2 1BP24

110 DF03D-0100 O-RING KonbLO 5 1BP18

111 DF07D-0110 RUBBER PLUG 3arnylKka pesmHoBas 3 D21xD18x14L
112 DF07D-0120 RUBBER PLUG 3arnyLluKka pe3mHoBas 2 D23xD20x15L




KATAJIOF 3AMACHbIX YACTEW MOHEHb DELTAF 7




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTAF 7

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KON. | NMPUMEYAHUA
900 DFO07F-1020 BRACKET SUB ASSEMBLY KIT | weku ruapomMosniota KOMMeKT 2 272.04.000
903 DF07F-0030 BRACKET BOLT CTAXKKA Koprnyca 6 M30x2P-265
904 DF06F-0040 SPRING WASHER warnba Kopnyca 6 M30

905 DFO6F-0050 HEX. CAP NUT ravika kopnyca 6 M30x2P

906 DF07F-0060 MOUNTING CAP noABecKa Ha SKCKaBaTop 1

907 DFO07F-0070 MOUNTING CAP HEX. BOLT OONT NoABECKN 12 M20x2.5P-70
908 DFO3F-0040 MOUNTING SPRING WASHER | rposep noasecku 12 M20

909 DFO07F-0090 MOUNTING CAP HEX. NUT rarika nogBeckmu 12 M20x2.5P




Mopenb DELTAF 10

KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTAF 10

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KON. | NMPUMEYAHUA
1 DF10B-0010 BACK HEAD KpbILKa 1

2 DF10B-0020 CYLINDER UnnnHap 1

3 DF10B-0030 FRONT HEAD byKca 1

4 DF10B-0040 SEAL RETAINER 6110K YNNOTHEHWIA 1

5 DF10B-0050 PISTON 6oek 1

6 DF10B-0060 INNER BUSH BEPXHAA BTYNKA 1

7 DF10B-0070 TOOL BUSH HWXKHAA BTYNKa 1 V-TYPE

7-1 DF10B-0071 TOOL BUSH HWXKHAA BTYNKa 1 S-TYPE

8 DF10B-0080 THROUGH BOLT LINWAbKa CTAXKHAA 4

9 DF10B-0090 THROUGH BOLT UPPER NUT | raiika BepXHAs CTAXKHOW WNuibkn | 4

10 DF10B-0100 THROUGH BOLT LOWER NUT | ranka H/XHAA CTAXHOW WNunbkn | 4

1 DF10B-0110 THROUGH BOLT WASHER Wanba CTAXHON LNUIbKA 4

12 DF10B-0120 VALVE CAP KpbllKa pacnpegenutens 1

13 DF10B-0130 VALVE 30/10THUK pacnpegenuTens 1

14 DF10B-0140 VALVE SLEEVE BTYJIKa pacnpegenntens 1

15 DF10B-0150 TOOLPIN nanew UHCTPYMeHTa 2

16 DF10B-0160 STOP PIN CTOMOP NasnbLa NHCTPYMEHTa 3

17 DF10B-0170 TOOL BUSH PIN nanew KpenjeHus BTYNOK 2

18 DF03B-0160 GUIDE PIN WTNGT HaNpaBNAOLWMIA 2 D12.35x30L

19 DF10B-0190 MOIL TOOL nuka 4-x rpaHHas 1

19-1 DF10B-0200 WEDGE TOOL KNWH 1

19-2 | DF10B-0210 CONICAL TOOL nnKa KoHMYecKas 1

19-3 | DF10B-0211 BLUNT TOOL nunKa Tynas 1

19-4 | DF10B-0240 COMPACTOR TOOL TpamboBKa 1

21 DF03B-0190 GAS CHARGING VALVE K/lanaH 3anpaBoYHbIN 1

22 DF03B-0200 GAS CHARGING VALVE PLUG | 3arnywka KnanaHa 3anpaBoyHoro | 1

51 DF03C-0010 AIR CAP canyH 1 PF1/2"” (V-TYPE)
51-1 DF03C-0011 SET SCREW BUHT 1 PF1/2” (S-TYPE)
52 DF03C-0020 HEX. SOCKET PLUG 3arnyLKa 4 PF3/4"”

53 DF07C-0030 IN/OUT ADAPTER nepexoaHnK 2 PF3/4"xPF3/4"
54 DF07C-0040 IN/OUT UNION CAP 3arnyuwka 2 PF3/4”

55 DF03C-0050 GREASE NIPPLE npecc-macieHka 1 PT1/4”

56 DF10C-0060 SNAP RING KOJIbLO NPYXUHHOE 2 D26 (C-TYPE)
100 DF10D-0000 SEALKIT Habop ynnoTHeHWn 1 KOMMNNeKT

101 DF10D-0010 GAS SEAL YNNoTHeHne 1 IKH-98

102 DF10D-0020 U-PACKING YNNoTHeHne 2 ISI 98x112x8.5
103 DF10D-0030 BUFFER SEAL YNNoTHeHne 1 HBY 100x115.5x6
104 DF10D-0040 U-PACKING YNJIOTHEHME 1 ISI 100x115x9
105 DF10D-0050 DUST SEAL YNNoTHeHne 1 DSI 100x110x6x8
106 DF10D-0060 O-RING KOJNbLIO 3 1BG135

107 DF10D-0070 O-RING KonbLO 1 1BG35

108 DF10D-0080 O-RING KonbLO 1 1BG52

109 DF07D-0090 O-RING KOonbLO 6 1BP24

110 DF07D-0100 O-RING KOJNbLO 2 1BP18

112 DF10D-0110 RUBBER PLUG 3arnyuwkKa pe3nHoBas 3 D21xD18-14L
113 DF10D-0120 RUBBERPLUG 3arnyLllka pe3vHoBas 2 D27xD25-20L




KATAJIOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEM Mop,enb DELTAF 10

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHWE KOn. | NPUMEYAHUA
900 DF10F-1020 BRACKET SUB ASSEMBLY KIT | weku rugpomonoTa KOMNeKkT 2 273.04.000
903 DF10F-0030 BRACKET BOLT CTAXKa Kopnyca 6 M30x2P-310
904 DFO6F-0040 SPRING WASHER warnba Kopnyca 6 M30

905 DFO6F-0050 HEX. CAP NUT ravika kopnyca 6 M30x2P

906 DF10F-0060 MOUNTING CAP noABecKa Ha SKCKaBaTop 1

907 DF07F-0070 MOUNTING CAP HEX. BOLT | 6onTt noaBecku 10 M20x6g-70
908 DFO3F-0040 MOUNTING SPRING WASHER | rposep noasecku 10 M20T

9209 DFO07F-0090 MOUNTING CAP HEX. NUT ravka nogBeckun camokoHTpsAwaaca | 10 M20.10.0




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTAF 10

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ. | MPUMEYAHUA
801 | TK273.04.600 BRACKET ASSEMBLY Kopnyc 1

804 | TK273.10.024-01 | TOP BUFFER Bydep BepxHun 1

805 | TK273.10.021 BASE BUFFER Bydep HXHWIA 1

806 | TK273.10.023-01 | DAMPER PLATE Bydep pagnanbHbIvi HXKHUN 3

807 | TK273.10.031 DAMPER PLATE Bydep 3agHUN HUKHWIA 1

808 | TK273.10.022-01 | DAMPER PLATE Bydep paguanbHblli BEpXHUIA 2

809 | TK273.10.030 DAMPER PLATE Bydep 3agHWI BepxHWI 1

810 | TK273.10.025-01 | FRONT DAMPER PLATE Bydep dpoHTanbHbIN 1

811 TK 273.04.515-01 | HOLDER Lepxatenb 6ydpepa 1

812 | TK274.04.619 SIDE COVER PLATE Kpblwka 60KoBasA Kopnyca 1

813 | TK273.10.029-01 | FRONT COVER PLATE KpblliKa nepefHAna Kopnyca 1

814 SPRING WASHER Wainba KpbiwKn 8 LWai6a rposep 12
815 SOCKET BOLT BUHT nepegHen KpbIWKK 4 BuHT M12x20 8.8
816 SOCKET BOLT ByHT 60KOBOW KPbILIKK 4 BuHT M12x25 8.8




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTAF 15

10
W2 -

e
9

N
o
I
N

N
2‘5 25-1 25‘75
Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHWE KOJ. | MPUMEYAHUA
1 DF15B-0010 BACK HEAD KpblLIKa 1
2 DF15B-0020 CYLINDER umnuHap 1
3 DF15B-0030 FRONT HEAD byKca 1
4 DF15B-0040 SEAL RETAINER 6J10K YMNIOTHEHWIA 1
5 DF15B-0050 PISTON 60ek 1
6 DF15B-0060 THRUST RING KONbLO YNnopHoe 1
7 DF15B-0070 THRUST BUSH BEPXHAA BTYNKa 1
8 DF15B-0080 TOOL BUSH HWXKHAA BTYNKa, TMn 1 1 V-TYPE
8-1 DF15B-0081 TOOL BUSH HVXHAA BTYNKA, TMN 2 1 S-TYPE
9 DF15B-0090 THROUGH BOLT LWINWAbKa CTAXKHAA 4
10 DF15B-0100 THROUGH BOLT UPPER NUT | ranka BepxHAA CTAXKHOW Wnunbkyu | 4
11 DF15B-0110 THROUGH BOLT LOWER NUT | ranka H/XHAA CTAXKHOW WNUnbkn | 4
12 DF15B-0120 THROUGH BOLT WASHER Wanba CTAXHON LNUIbKA 4
13 DF15B-0130 VALVE HOUSING Kopnyc pacnpegenuntens 1




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTAF 15

14 DF15B-0140 VALVE COVER KpbllLKa pacnpegenurens 1

15 DF15B-0150 VALVE SLEEVE 30/10THUK pacnpepennrens 1

16 DF15B-0160 VALVE BTYJIKa pacnpegenurens 1

17 DF15B-0170 VALVE PLUG 3arnyLwKa pacnpegennrens 1 PF3/4”

18 DF15B-0180 ACCUMULATOR COVER KpbILWKa akKyMynaTopa 1

19 DF15B-0190 ACCUMULATOR BODY KOPNyC akKyMynsaTopa 1

20 DF15B-0200 TOOL PIN nanew, NHCTPYMeHTa 2

21 DF15B-0210 STOP PIN CTOMNOp NanbLa NHCTPYMEHTA 3

22 DF15B-0220 TOOL BUSH PIN naney KpensieHuna BTyNoK 2

23 DF03B-0160 GUIDE PIN WTNGT HaNpPaBAAOLWMNIA 2 D12.35x30L

24 DF15B-0240 IN/OUT FLANGE dnaHey 2 V-TYPE

24-1 DF15B-0241 IN/OUT FLANGE ¢dnaHeL 3aKpbITbIV KOPNYC 2 S-TYPE

25 DF15B-0250 MOIL TOOL nuka 4-x rpaHHas 1

25-1 DF15B-0260 WEDGE TOOL KNUH 1

25-2 | DF15B-0270 CONICAL TOOL nMKa KoHMvyecKas 1

25-3 | DF15B-0271 BLUNT TOOL nunKa Tynas 1

28 DF15B-0280 SOCKET PLUG BMHTOBAA 3arnyLiKa 4 PF1/4"(O-RING)
29 DF03B-0190 GAS CHARGING VALVE KnanaH 3anpaBoyHbIi 1

30 DF03B-0200 GAS CHARGING VALVE PLUG | 3arnywka KnanaHa 3anpasoyHoro | 1

31 DF15B-0310 VALVE ADJUSTER BUHT perynnpoBOYHbIV pacnpeq 1 M20x1.5P-70L
32 DF15B-0320 ADJUSTER NUT ravika BYHTa perynmpoBOYHOro 1 M20x1.5P-16L
33 DF15B-0330 CYLINDER ADJUSTER BVIHT PerynnpoBOYHbIN uunuHgpa | 1 M22x1.5P-65L
34 DF15B-0340 ADJUSTER NUT ravika BYHTa perynmpoBOYHOro 1 M22x1.5P-18L
35 DF15B-0350 INNER VALVE ASS"Y andoysop B cb. 1

36 DF15B-0360 GAS CHARGING ADJUSTER 1rna 3anopHas akkymynatopa 1 M12x1.25P-41L
37 DF15B-0370 GAS CHARGING CAP 3arnyLuKa urfbl 3anopHomn 1 M12x1.25P-18L
38 DF15B-0380 GAS PLUG BOLT 3arnylika akkymynaTopa 1 M10x1.0P-10L
51 DF15C-0010 HELI-COIL BCTaBKa 4 M24x3.0Px1.0D
52 DF15C-0020 HELI-COIL BCTaBKa 6 M20x2.5P-1.0D
53 DF15C-0030 IN/OUT ADAPTER nepexoaHnK 2 PT1”PF1”

53-1 DF15HA-0040 | DIN ADAPTER nepexoaHunK 2 PF1"XM42

54 DF15C-0040 IN/OUT UNION CAP 3arnyuwka 2 PF1”

54-1 DF15HU-0040 | DIN UNION CAP 3arnywka 2 M42

55 DF03C-0010 AIR CAP canyH 1 PF1/2"(V-TYPE)
55-1 DF03C-0011 SET SCREW BUHT 1 PF1/2"(S-TYPE)
56 DF03C-0050 GREASE NIPPLE npecc-macieHka 2 PT1/4"

57 DF15C-0070 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6ont 4 M24x3.0Px60L
58 DF15C-0080 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6ont 8 M20x2.5Px55L
59 DF15C-0090 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6ont 2 M24x2.0Px55L
60 DF15C-0100 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6onTt 12 M16x1.5Px40L
61 DF15C-0110 HEX. SOCKETBOLT 6ont 8 M14x1.5Px35L
62 DF15C-0120 ED-RING PLUG BUHTOBAA 3arnyLuKa 1 PT1/4”

63 DF10C-0060 SNAP RING KONbLO NPYXUHHOE 2 D26 (C-TYPE)
64 DF10C-0070 SET SCREW BVHT 4 PT1/8

100 DF15D-0000 SEAL KIT Habop ynnoTHeHUN 1 KOMMNNeKT

101 DF15D-0010 GAS SEAL YNNOTHEHNe 1 H120

102 DF15D-0020 STEP SEAL YNIOTHEeHne 2 SPNS120

103 DF15D-0030 BUFFER SEAL YNNOTHEHNe 1 HBY124x139.5x5.8
104 DF15D-0040 U-PACKING YMJIOTHEHUE 1 IDI 124x134x6
105 DF15D-0050 DUST SEAL ynnoTHeHne 1 LPI 124x139x6.5
106 DF15D-0060 O-RING KOnbLO 1 1BG180

107 DF15D-0070 O-RING KOonbLO 2 1BP145

108 DF15D-0080 BACKUP RING KONbLIO 3 T3P145




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTAF 15

109 DF15D-0090 O-RING KONbLIO 1 1BG80

110 DF15D-0100 BACKUP RING KONbLIO 1 4BG80

111 DF15D-0110 O-RING KONbLO 1 1BG55

112 DF15D-0120 BACKUP RING KONbLO 1 T3G55

113 DF15D-0130 0O-RING KOnbLO 2 1BP24

114 DF07D-0080 O-RING KOoNbLIO 1 1BG45

115 DF15D-0150 BACKUP RING KonbLO 1 4BG45

116 DF10D-0070 O-RING KonbLIO 2 1BG35

17 DF03D-0070 O-RING KONbLIO 2 1BG25

118 DF15D-0180 O-RING KONbLIO 3 1BG40

119 DF15D-0190 BACKUP RING KOJbLIO 2 T3G40

120 DF15D-0200 O-RING KOJbLIO 2 1BP14

121 DF15D-0210 O-RING KOnbLO 2 1BP12

122 DF15D-0220 BACKUP RING KonbLO 2 T3P12

123 DF15D-0230 O-RING KonbLO 2 1BG55

124 DF15D-0240 O-RING KonbLO 4 1BP14

125 DF15D1-0090 | O-RING KonbLO 2 1BP18

126 DF03D-0110 O-RING KOJbLO 4 1BP11

127 DF15D-0271 O-RING KONbLIO 1 1AP5

128 DF15D-0280 O-RING KONbLIO 2 1BP29

129 DF15D-0290 TEFLON BUSH 3arfayLwKa niacTukoBsas 2 D32xD26x24L
130 DF15D-0300 TEFLON PLUG 3arnyluKka nnacTMkoBas 1 D30xD24x15L
131 DF07D-0110 RUBBER PLUG 3arnylika pes3vHoBas 3 D21xD18-14L
132 DF10D-0120 RUBBER PLUG 3arnyluka pesvHoBas 2 D27xD26-20L
133 DF15D-0330 DIAPHRAGM anadparma 1 D150x42L
134 DF15D-0340 O-RING KONbLIO 2 1BP10




KATAJIOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEM Mop,enb DELTAF 15

908 /
w

909 :
909-1 \®
905
903
/@ B
905

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KON. | NMPUMEYAHUA
900 DF15F-1020 BRACKET SUB ASSEMBLY KIT | weku rufpomMoniota KOMMAEKT 2 274.04.000
903 DF15F-0030 BRACKET BOLT CTAXKa Kopnyca 8 274.00.001
904 DF15F-0040 SPRING WASHER warnba Kopnyca 8 274.00.003
905 DF15F-0050 HEX. CAP NUT ravika koprnyca npsamas 16 274.00.002
906 DF15F-0060 MOUNTING CAP noABecKa Ha SKCKaBaTop 1
907 DF15F-0070 MOUNTING CAP HEX. BOLT | 6onT noaBecku 12 M24x6g-110
908 DF15F-0080 SPRING WASHER rpoeep nNofBecKku 12 M24T
9209 DF15F-0090 MOUNTING CAP HEX. NUT raika nogBecku 12 M24x6H
909-1 | DF15F-0091 MOUNTING CAP HEX. BOLT raika nofBecKmn CamoKOHTpALWaAca | 12 M24.10.0




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTAF 15

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE Kon. | NPUMEYAHUA
801 | TK274.10.100 BRACKET ASSEMBLY Kopnyc 1

804 | TK274.10.004-01 | TOP BUFFER Bydep BepxHWiA 1

805 | TK274.10.001 BASE BUFFER Bydep HXKHMIA 1

806 | TK274.10.003-02 | DAMPER PLATE Bydep paguanbHbI HXHUN 3

807 | TK274.10.014 DAMPER PLATE Bydep 3agHUN HUKHWIA 1

808 | TK274.10.002-02 | DAMPER PLATE Bydep pagunanbHbIli BepXHUIA 2

809 | TK274.10.013 DAMPER PLATE Bydep 3agHnI BepxHUIA 1

810 | TK274.10.005-02 | FRONT DAMPER PLATE Bbydep dpoHTanbHbIN 1

811 TK 274.04.616-01 | HOLDER LepxaTtenb bydpepa 1

812 TK 274.04.619 SIDE COVER PLATE Kpblwka 60KoBas Kopnyca 1

813 | TK274.10.012 FRONT COVER PLATE KpbilwKa nepegHaa (BepxHAS) 1

814 TK 274.10.008-01 | FRONT COVER PLATE KpblwkKa nepegHAA (HUKHASA) 1

815 SPRING WASHER Lain6a KpbILWwKn 14 Lar6a rposep 12
816 SOCKET BOLT BUHT nepefHen KpbIWKK 10 BuHT M12x20 8.8
817 SOCKET BOLT BUHT 6OKOBOW KPbILIKM 4 BuHT M12x25 8.8




Mopenb DELTAF 17s

KATAJIOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

7




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTAF 17s

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ. | NPUMEYAHUA
1 DF05B-06T11010 | CYLINDER UunuHpp 1
2 DF05B-BS11016 SOCKET PLUG 3arnywka 3
3 DF05B-OP13009 | O-RING Konbuo 3
4 DF05B-SD12022 | DUST SEAL YnnoTHeHmne 1
5 DF05B-SU12053 U-PACKING YnnoTHeHmne 1
6 DF05B-SB12037 BUFFER SEAL YnnoTHeHune 1
7 DF05B-06T11030 | VALVE ADJUSTER BUHT perynnpoBoyHbIin 1
8 DF05B-OP13002 | O-RING Konbuo 1
9 DF05B-BP20001 | BACK UP RING Konbuo 1
10 DFO5B-BH11078 | HEX NUT [anKa BUHTa perynnpoBoYHOro 1
13 DFO5B-EM14042 | MALE ADAPTER MepexogHuK 2
14 DFO5B-OP13013 | O-RING Konbuo 2
15 DFO5B-EU14050 | UNION CAP Kpblwka 2
16 DF05B-22E11070 | DOWEL PIN LWtndTt Hanpasnaowmn 2
17 DFO5B-EV14039 | AIR CHECK VALVE CanyH 1
18 DF05B-OP13007 | O-RING Konbuo 2
19 DF05B-06T12010 | PISTON MoplueHb 1
DF05B-06T13000 | SEAL RETAINER ASS'Y Brnok ynnotHeHun B cbope No.20~25
20 DF05B-06T13010 | SEAL RETAINER Bbnok ynnotHeHui 1
21 DF05B-5G12008 | GAS SEAL YnnoTHeHmne 1
22 DF05B-5512066 | STEP SEAL (U-PACKING) YnnotHeHue 2
23 DFO05B-0OA13058 | O-RING Konbuo 2
24 DF05B-0G13047 | O-RING Konbuo 3
25 DF05B-BG20020 | BACK UP RING Konbuo 1
DFO5B-06T15000 | VALVE ASS'Y Pacnpepenutens B cbope No.26~30
26 DF05B-06T15020 | VALVE 30/10THMK pacnpegenntens 1
27 DF05B-06T15030 | VALVE PLUG Kpblwka pacnpegenutens 1
28 DF05B-0G13038 | O-RING Konbuo 1
29 DFO05B-0G13034 | O-RING Konbuo 1
30 DF05B-06T15040 | VALVE SLEEVE BTynka pacnpepenutens 1
DF05B-06T16000 | BACKHEAD ASS'Y Kpblwka B cbope No.31~34
31 DF05B-06T16010 | BACKHEAD Kpbiwka 1
32 DFO5B-EV14036 BACK HEAD CHARGING 3anpaBoOyYHbIN KNanaH 1
VALVE
33 DF05B-EV14037 | CHARGING VALVE PLUG 3arnyuika 3anpaBoyHOro KnanaHa | 1
34 DF05B-OP13071 | O-RING Konbuo 1
DF05B-06T17000 | FRONT HEAD ASS'Y Bykca B c6bope No.35~48
35 DF05B-06T17010 | FRONT HEAD Bykca 1
36 DF05B-06T17020 | LOWER BUSH HwXHAA BTynKa 1
36-1 | DFO5B-06T17130 | LOWER BUSH (BOX) HinkHAs BTyNKa (3aKpbiTbil 1
Kopnyc)
37 DF05B-06T17030 | LOWER BUSH PIN CTonop HWXKHEN BTYNKK 2
38 DFO5B-ER14004 | RUBBER PLUG (L) 3arnywka 2
39 DFO5B-EN14034 | SNAP RING CronopHoe KomnbLo 2
40 DFO05B-BS11021 SOCKET PLUG 3arnywka 2
41 DFO5B-OG13030 | O-RING Konbuo 2
42 DF05B-06T17060 | UPPER BUSH BepxHaa BTynKa 1
43 DF05B-06T17070 | TOOL RETAINER nanew, MHCTPyMeHTa 2
44 | DFO5B-06T17080 | STOP PIN Cronop sepxHeit BTYNKI M NanbLies | 5
MHCTPYMEHTa
45 DF05B-BS11022 SOCKET PLUG 3arnyuwka 3
46 DF05B-OP13007 | O-RING Konbuo 2
47 DF05B-EH14032 | HOLLOW PLUG 3arnyLuka 1
48 DFO5B-EG14031 GREASE NIPPLE MNMpecc-macneHka 1




KATAJIOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEM MO,qub DELTAF 17s

DF05B-06T18000 | TIEROD ASS'Y LnunbKa cTaxkHas B cbope No.49~52

49 DF05B-06T18010 TIEROD Wnunbka cTaxHas 4

50 DF05B-06T18020 | HEXNUT [aKa BepXHAA WNWUNbKN CTAXKHON | 4

51 DF05B-06T18030 WASHER LLanba wnunbka CTAXHON 4

52 DF05B-06T18040 ROUND NUT [aKka HUXKHAA WNUNbKK CTAMXKHON 4

53 DF05B-06T19010 TOOL (WEDGE) KnuH 1
DF05B-06T19020 | TOOL (MOIL POINT) MNunka 4-rpaHHas 1
DF05B-06T19030 TOOL (BLUNT) MNunka Tynas 1
DF05B-06T19040 | TOOL (CONE) Mrka KoHNYecKas 1
DFO5B-06T30000 | SEAL KIT ASS'Y Pem. komnnekT




Mopenb DELTAF 17s

KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTAF 17s

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ. | NPUMEYAHUA
1 DF05B-06T22010 | FRAME Kopnyc 1
2 DF05B-06T22020 | COVER PLATE MnactuHa 1
3 DF05B-BH11040 | HEX BOLT bont 12
4 DF05B-BH11074 | HEX BOLT bont 4
5 DF05B-BH11058 | HEX NUT lanka 28
6 DF05B-BH11068 | SPRING WASHER lMpy>1HHas Wwaliba 16
7 DF05B-06T22100 | GUIDE PLATE Pacnopka 1
8 DF05B-BS11077 SOCKET BOLT BuHt 2
9 DF05B-06T22410 | MC COVER (A) MnactuHa 1
10 DF05B-06T22420 | MC COVER (B) MnactuHa 1
11 DF05B-BS11002 SOCKET BOLT BuHt 8
12 DF05B-BL11076 LOCKING WASHER Llan6a 8
13 DF05B-06T22210 | BOTTOM DAMPER Bydep HUKHMIA 1
14 DF05B-06T22220 | UPPER DAMPER Bydep BepxHu 1
15 DF05B-06T22230 | LOWER PLATE 1 Hemndep 1
16 DF05B-06T22230 | LOWER PLATE 3 Hemndep 1
17 DF05B-22E22240 | LOWER PLATE 2 Jemnoep 2
18 DF05B-22E22250 | UPPER PLATE 1 Demnoep 2
19 DF05B-22E22260 | UPPER PLATE Jemnoep 2
20 DF05B-22E22260 | UPPER PLATE 2 Jemndep 2
21 DF05B-22E22270 | CUSHION DAMPER Jemndep 2
22 DF05B-EC14022 | COVER DAMPER 3arnyuwka 2
23 DFO5B-ER14014 RUBBER CAP Kpbliwka 6
24 DFO5B-ER14019 | RUBBER CAP (T) Kpbiwka 2
25 DF05B-ER14026 | RUBBER CAP (G) Kpbiwka 1
26 DF05B-EH14029 | HOSE GUIDE YnnotHeHmne PBJ] 2




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTA F 20

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KON. | NMPUMEYAHNWA
1 DF20B-0010 BACK HEAD KpbILLKa 1

2 DF20B-0020 CYLINDER UMAnHAp 1

3 DF20B-0030 FRONT HEAD byKca 1

4 DF20B-0040 SEAL RETAINER 610K yNNOTHEHUN 1

5 DF20B-0050 PISTON 6oek 1

6 DF20B-0060 THRUST RING KOJbLIO YNOpHOe 1

7 DF20B-0070 THRUST BUSH BEPXHAA BTYNKa 1

8 DF20B-0080 TOOL BUSH HWXKHAA BTYNKa, Tvn 1 1 V-TYPE
8-1 DF20B-0081 TOOL BUSH HWXKHAA BTyNKa, TN 2 1 S-TYPE
9 DF20B-0090 THROUGH BOLT WNuibKa CTAXKHasA 4

10 DF20B-0100 THROUGH BOLT UPPER NUT | raiika BepXHAA CTAXKHOW WNUbKK | 4

1 DF20B-0110 THROUGH BOLT LOWER NUT | ramka HUXHAA CTAXKHOW WUNWIbKU 4

12 DF20B-0120 THROUGH BOLT WASHER Wwanba CTAXKHOW LUMUIbKK 4

13 DF20B-0130 VALVE HOUSING Kopnyc pacnpegenutens 1




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTA F 20

14 DF20B-0140 VALVE COVER KpblLLKa pacnpegenvrens 1

15 DF20B-0150 VALVE SLEEVE 30/10THUK pacnpegennTens 1

16 DF20B-0160 VALVE BTY/IKa pacnpegenmTens 1

17 DF20B-0170 VALVE PLUG 3arnylka pacnpegenurens 1 PF1”

18 DF20B-0180 ACCUMULATOR COVER KpblILlKa akKymynaTopa 1

19 DF20B-0190 ACCUMULATOR BODY KOpNyc akkyMynsaTopa 1

20 DF20B-0200 TOOL PIN nanew MHCTPYMeHTa 2

21 DF20B-0210 STOP PIN CTOMNOp NanbLa MHCTPYMEHTa 3

22 DF20B-0220 TOOL BUSH PIN nasnewy KpenyiieHns BTYN10K 2

23 DF03B-0160 GUIDE PIN WINPT HanpaBNsOLWMA 2 D12.35x30L

24 DF15B-0240 IN/OUT FLANGE dnaHey 2 V-TYPE

24-1 DF15B-0244 IN/OUT FLANGE dnaHeL 3aKpbITbIN KOPNYC 2 S-TYPE

25 DF20B-0250 MOILTOOL nunKa 4-x rpaHHas 1

25-1 DF20B-0260 WEDGE TOOL KNH 1

25-2 | DF20B-0270 CONICAL TOOL nrMKa KoHMYyecKas 1

25-3 | DF20B-0271 BLUNT TOOL nunKa Tynas 1

28 DF15B-0280 SOCKET PLUG BMHTOBAaA 3arnyLiKa 4 PF1/4"(0-RING)

29 DF03B-0190 GAS CHARGING VALVE K/lanaH 3anpaBoYHbIi 1

30 DF03B-0200 GAS CHARGING VALVE PLUG | 3arnyluKa KflanaHa 3anpasoyHoro | 1

31 DF20B-0310 VALVE ADJUSTER BUHT PerynMpoBOYHbIN pacnpes 1 M22x1.5Px80L

33 DF15B-0330 CYLINDER ADJUSTER BVIHT PerynnpoBoOYHbIn uunnHgpa | 1 M22x1.5Px65L

34 DF15B-0340 ADJUSTER NUT ravika BYMHTa pPerynmpoBOYHOro 2 M22x1.5Px18

35 DF15B-0350 INNER VALVE ASS"Y anddysop B cb. 1

36 DF20B-0360 GAS CHARGING ADJUSTER urna 3anopHas akkymynatopa 1 M12x1.25Px48L

37 DF15B-0370 GAS CHARGING CAP 3arnyLuKa urfibl 3anopHomn 1 M12x1.25Px18L

38 DF15B-0380 GAS PLUG BOLT 3arnylika akkymynatopa 1 M10x1.0Px10L

51 DF15C-0010 HELI-COIL BCTaBKa 4 M24x3.0P-1.5D

52 DF15C-0020 HELI-COIL BCTaBKa 8 M20x2.5P-1.5D

53 DF15C-0030 IN/OUT ADAPTER nepexofHvK 2 PT1”"xPF”

53-1 DF15HA-0040 | DIN ADAPTER nepex 2 PF1"xM42

54 DF15C-0040 N/OUT UNION CAP 3arayLKa 2 PF1”

54-1 DF15HU-0040 | DIN UNION CAP nepexoaHnK 2 M42

55 DF03C-0010 AIR CAP canyH 1 PF1/2"(V-TYPE)

55-1 DF03C-0011 SET SCREW BVHT 1 PF1/2"(S-TYPE)

56 DF03C-0050 GREASE NIPPLE npecc-macieHka 1 PT1/4”

57 DF15C-0070 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6ont 4 M24x3.0Px60L

58 DF15C-0080 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6ont 8 M20x2.5Px55L

59 DF15C-0090 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6ont 2 M24x2.0Px55L

60 DF20C-0100 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6ont 12 M18x1.5Px40L

61 DF15C-0110 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6ont 8 M14x1.5Px35L

62 DF15C-0120 ED-RING PLUG BMHTOBAaA 3arnyLiKka 1 PF1/4”

63 DF20C-0130 SNAP RING KOMbLO NPYXMHHOE 2 D30 (CTYPE)

64 DF20C-0070 SET SCREW BUHT 4 PT1/8

100 DF20D-0000 SEALKIT Habop ynnoTHeHUN 1 KOMMNIeKT

101 DF20D-0010 GAS SEAL YMNOTHEHne 1 IKH135

102 DF20D-0020 STEP SEAL YyNNOTHeHne 2 SPNS135

103 DF20D-0030 BUFFER SEAL YNJIOTHEHME 1 HBY140x155.5x5.8

104 DF20D-0040 U-PACKING YyNNOTHEeHne 1 IDI 140x150x6
LPI

105 DF20D-0050 DUST SEAL YyMNIOTHEHne 1 140x155x10.3x6.5

106 DF20D-0060 | O-RING KOnbLO 1 1BG200

107 DF20D-0070 O-RING KONbLIO 2 1BG165

108 DF20D-0080 BACKUP RING KObLIO 3 T3G165

109 DF15D-0090 O-RING KONbLIO 1 1BG80

110 DF15D-0100 BACKUP RING KOJbLIO 1 4BG80




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTA F 20

11 DF20D-0110 O-RING KOJbLIO 1 1BG60

112 DF20D-0120 BACKUP RING KONbLO 1 T3G60

113 DF20D-0130 O-RING KOJNbLIO 3 1BP29

114 DF07D-0080 O-RING KONbLIO 2 1BG45

115 DF15D-0150 BACKUP RING KONbLIO 1 4BG45

116 DF15D-0180 O-RING KONbLIO 4 1BG40

117 DF07D-0070 O-RING KOJNbLIO 2 1BG30

118 DF15D-0180 O-RING KOoNbLIO 2 1BG55

119 DF15D-0190 BACKUP RING KONbLIO 2 T3G40

120 DF15D-0200 O-RING KonbLIO 1 1BP12

121 DF15D-0210 BACKUP RING KOJS1bLIO 1 T3P12

122 DF20D-0220 O-RING KonbLIO 3 1BP14

123 DF20D-0230 BACKUP RING KONbLO 1 T3P14

124 DF20D-0240 O-RING KoJbLIO 5 1AP29

125 DF03D-0100 O-RING KOJbLIO 2 1BP18

126 DF03D-0110 O-RING KonbLO 4 1BP11

127 DF15D-0270 O-RING KonbL0 1 1AP5

128 DF15D-0340 O-RING KonbLo 2 1BP10

129 DF15D-0290 TEFLON BUSH 3arnyLwkKa niacTukoBas 2 D35xD29x26L
130 DF15D-0300 TEFLON PLUG 3arnyluKa niacTMkoBas 1 D35xD29x13L
131 DF07D-0120 RUBBER PLUG 3arnyLwKa pe3nHoBas 3 D23xD20-15L
132 DF20D-0320 RUBBER PLUG 3arnyluKka pesvHoBas 2 D32xD30x25L
133 DF20D-0330 DAPHRAGM anadparma 1 D170x36




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTA F 20

905
Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUWE Kon. | NPUMEYAHUA
900 DF20F-1020 BRACKET SUB ASSEMBLY KIT | weku ruapoMosnoTa KOMNexkT 2 275.04.000
903 DF20F-0030 BRACKET BOLT CTAXKa Kopnyca 8 275.00.001
904 DF20F-0040 SPRING WASHER warnba Kopnyca 8 275.00.003-01
905 DF20F-0050 HEX. CAP NUT ravika koprnyca npsamas 8 275.00.002
906 DF15F-0060 MOUNTING CAP nofBecKa Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1
907 DF15F-0070 MOUNTING CAP HEX. BOLT | 6onT nogBeckm 12 M24x6g-110
908 DF15F-0080 SPRING WASHER rpoBep NojBecku 12 M24T
909 DF15F-0090 MOUNTING CAP HEX. NUT ranika nogBecKu 12 M24x3P
909-1 | DF15F-0091 MOUNTING CAP HEX. NUT ravika nofBecku cCamoKoHTpAwaaca | 12 M24.10.0
910 DF20F-0051 HEX. CAP NUT ranika kopnyca cpepuyeckas 8 275.00.002-02




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTA F 20

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE Kon. | NPUMEYAHUA
801 | TK275.04.600-01 | BRACKET ASSEMBLY Kopnyc 1

804 | TK275.10.004-01 | TOP BUFFER bydep BepxHuMn 1

805 | TK275.10.001 BASE BUFFER Bydep HXKHMIA 1

806 | TK275.10.003-01 | DAMPER PLATE Bydep paguanbHbI HXHUN 3

807 | TK275.10.014 DAMPER PLATE Bydep 3agHUN HUKHWIA 1

808 | TK275.10.002-01 | DAMPER PLATE Bydep pagunanbHbIli BepXHUIA 2

809 | TK275.10.013 DAMPER PLATE Bydep 3agHnI BepxHUIA 1

810 | TK275.10.005-01 | FRONT DAMPER PLATE Bbydep dpoHTanbHbIN 1

811 TK 275.04.510-01 | HOLDER LepxaTtenb bydpepa 1

812 TK 275.04.518 SIDE COVER PLATE Kpblwka 60KoBas Kopnyca 1

813 | TK275.10.012 FRONT COVER PLATE KpbilwKa nepegHaa (BepxHAS) 1

814 TK 275.10.008-01 | FRONT COVER PLATE KpblwkKa nepegHAA (HUKHASA) 1

815 SPRING WASHER Lain6a KpbILWwKn 14 Lar6a rposep 12
816 SOCKET BOLT BUHT nepefHen KpbIWKK 10 BuHT M12x20 8.8
817 SOCKET BOLT BUHT 6OKOBOW KPbILIKM 4 BuHT M12x25 8.8




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTA F 35

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOn. | NPMMEYAHNA
1 DF35B-0010 BACKHEAD KpblLLUKa 1

2 DF35B-0020 CYLINDER UMAVHAP 1

3 DF35B-0030 FRONT HEAD OyKca 1

4 DF35B-0040 SEAL RETAINER 610K YyNNOTHEHWI 1

5 DF35B-0050 PISTON 60eK 1

6 DF35B-0060 THRUST RING KOJNbLO YNOpHOoe 1

7 DF35B-0070 THRUST BUSH BEPXHAA BTYNKa 1

8 DF35B-0080 TOOL BUSH HWKHAA BTYNKa, Tvn 1 1 V-TYPE
8-1 DF35B-0081 TOOL BUSH HWXKHAA BTYNKa, TN 2 1 S-TYPE
9 DF35B-0090 THROUGH BOLT WnuibKa CTAXHaA 4

10 DF35B-0100 THROUGH BOLT UPPER NUT | ranka BepxHAA CTAXKHOW Wnunbknu | 4

1 DF35B-0110 THROUGH BOLT LOWER NUT | ramka HUXHSAA CTAXKHOW WMWUIbKU 4

12 DF35B-0120 THROUGH BOLT WASHER wanba CTAXKHOM LWUNUNbKN 4

13 DF35B-0130 VALVE HOUSING Kopnyc pacnpegenuntens 1




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTA F 35

14 DF35B-0140 VALVE UPPER COVER KpblLLKa BepxXHAA pacnpegenutena | 1

15 DF35B-0150 VALVE LOWER COVER KpblLLKa HUXHAA pacnpepenutenda | 1

16 DF35B-0160 VALVE BTYJIKa pacnpegenurens 1

17 DF35B-0170 VALVE GUIDE 30/10THVIK pacnpegenvrens 1

18 DF35B-0181 ACCUMULATOR COVER KpbILWKa akKyMynaTopa 1 c 2012 roga
18-1 DF35B-0180 ACCUMULATOR COVER KpbILKa akKyMynaTopa 1

19 DF35B-0191 ACCUMULATOR BODY KOpNycC akKyMynaTopa 1 c 2012 roga
19-1 DF35B-0190 ACCUMULATOR BODY KOpnyc akKymynsatopa 1

20 DF35B-0200 TOOL PIN naneu MHCTPYMeHTa 2

21 DF35B-0210 STOP PIN CTOMOP NanbLia MHCTPYMEHTa 3

22 DF20B-0220 TOOL BUSH PIN naney KpensieHusa BTYN0oK 2

23 DF03B-0160 GUIDE PIN WTKUOT HaNPaBAALLMNA 2 D12.35x30L

24 DF15B-0240 IN/OUT FLANGE dnaHey 2 V-TYPE

24-1 DF15B-0244 IN/OUT FLANGE dnaHeLl 3aKpbITbIV KOPRyC 2 S-TYPE

25 DF35B-0250 MOIL TOOL nuka 4-x rpaHHas 1

25-1 DF35B-0260 WEDGE TOOL KNWUH 1

25-2 | DF35B-0270 CONICAL TOOL nuKa KoHM4YecKas 1

25-3 | DF35B-0271 BLUNT TOOL nuka Tynas 1

28 DF15B-0280 SOCKET PLUG BMHTOBAA 3arnyLiKka 4 PF1/4”(O-RING)
30 DF03B-0190 GAS CHARGING VALVE K/anaH 3anpaBoyHbIN 1

31 DF03B-0200 GAS CHARGING VALVE PLUG | 3arnywka KnanaHa 3anpaBoyHoro | 1

32 DF35B-0320 VALVE ADJUSTER BVIHT PerynnpoBOYHbIN pacnpeq 1 M22x1.5Px90
34 DF15B-0330 CYLINDER ADJUSTER BVHT PerynnmpoBOYHbIN uunuHapa | 1 M22x1.5Px65
35 DF15B-0340 ADJUSTER NUT ravika BYHTa perynmpoBOYHOro 2 M22x1.5Px18
36 DF15B-0350 INNER VALVE ASS"Y anodysop B cb. 1

37 DF20B-0360 GAS CHARGING ADJUSTER 1rna 3anopHasa akKkymynatopa 1 M12x1.25Px48
38 DF15B-0370 GAS CHARGING CAP 3arnyLuKa urfbl 3anopHon 1 M12x1.25Px18
39 DF15B-0380 GAS PLUG BOLT 3arnyLuKa akkymynatopa 1 M10x1.0Px10
51 DF35C-0010 HELI-COIL BCTaBKa 4 M30x2.0Px1.0D
52 DF15C-0020 HELI-COIL BCTaBKa 8 M20x2.5Px1.5D
53 DF15C-0030 IN/OUT ADAPTER nepexoaHnK 2 PT1"xPF1”

53-1 DF15HA-0040 | DIN ADAPTER nepexoaHnK 2 PF1"xM42

54 DF15C-0040 IN/OUT UNION CAP 3arnyuwka 2 PF1”

54-1 | DF15HU-0040 | DIN UNION CAP nepexofHnNK 2 M42

55 DF03C-0010 AIR CAP canyH 1 PF1/2"(V-TYPE)
55-1 DF03C-0011 SET SCREW BUHT 1 PF1/2"(S-TYPE)
56 DF03C-0050 GREASE NIPPLE npecc-macieHka 2 PT1/4"

57 DF35C-0070 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6ont 4 M30x2.0Px65
58 DF15C-0080 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6ont 8 M20x2.5Px55
59 DF35C-0090 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6onTt 8 M20x2.5Px50
60 DF20C-0100 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6onTt 16 M18x1.5Px40
60-1 | DF15C-0100 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6ont 14 M16x2.0x40

61 DF15C-0110 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6ont 8 M14x1.5Px35
62 DF35C-0120 ED-RING PLUG BMHTOBAA 3arnyLuKka 1 PF3/8”

63 DF20C-0130 SNAP RING KONbLIO NPYXNHHOE 2 D30 (C-TYPE)
64 DF20C-0070 SET SCREW BUHT 4 PT1/8

65 DF20C-0130 NORD-LOCK WASHER wanba 4 M30T

100 DF35D-0000 SEAL KIT Habop yNNoTHeHWI 1 KOMNAeKT

101 DF35D-0010 GAS SEAL YMJIOTHEHVEe 1 GAS-150

102 DF35D-0020 STEP SEAL YMIOTHeHue 2 SPNS-150

103 DF35D-0030 BUFFER SEAL YNNOTHEeHne 1 HBY 155x170.5x5.8
104 DF35D-0040 U-PACKING YNNOTHEeHne 1 ISI 155x170x9
105 DF35D-0050 DUST SEAL YNNOTHEHne 1 LPI 155x170x6.5




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTA F 35

106 DF35D-0060 O-RING KONbLIO 1 1BG215

107 DF15D-0060 O-RING KONbLIO 2 1BG180

108 DF35D-0080 BACKUP RING KONbLO 3 T3G180

109 DF35D-0091 FACE-SEAL KONbLO 1 D94xD103x3.1t
111 DF35D-0110 O-RING KOJbLIO 2 1BG65

112 DF35D-0120 BACKUP RING KOJbLLO 1 T3G65

113 DF35D-0130 BACKUP RING KonbLO 1 4BG65

114 DF15D-0110 O-RING KonbLIO 3 1BG55

115 DF35D-0150 BACKUP RING KONbLIO 1 4BG55

116 DF07D-0080 O-RING KONbLIO 3 1BG45

117 DF07D-0070 O-RING KOJbLIO 2 1BG30

118 DF15D-0180 O-RING KOJbLIO 2 1BG40

119 DF15D-0190 BACKUP RING KomnbLO 2 T3G40

120 DF15D-0210 O-RING KonbLo 1 1BP12

121 DF15D-0220 BACKUP RING KonbLO 1 T3P12

122 DF15D-0200 O-RING KonbLO 3 1BP14

123 DF20D-0230 BACKUP RING KOJbLO 1 T3P14

124 DF35D-0240 O-RING KonbLO 5 1BP32

125 DF03D-0100 O-RING KONbLIO 2 1BP18

126 DF03D-0110 O-RING KONbLIO 4 1BP11

127 DF15D-0271 O-RING KOmnbLO 1 1AP5

129 DF35D-0290 TEFLON BUSH 3arnylka nnacTMkoBas 2 D38x28L

130 DF35D-0300 TEFLON PLUG 3arnylKka nnacTMkoBas 1 D38x14L

131 DF07D-0120 RUBBER PLUG 3arnyluKka pes3vHoBas 2 D23xD20x15L
132 DF20D-0320 RUBBER PLUG 3arnyLKa pe3snHoBas 2 D32xD30x25L
133 DF35D-0330 DIAPHRAGM anadparma 1 D208x50

134 DF35D-0340 O-RING KONbLO 2 1BP10

135 DF35D-0280 O-RING KONbLO 2 1BP29




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTA F 35

. KC
908 \n/
&
909 :
9091 \®
I
905 fo)
903 C
L :
Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOn. | NMPUMEYAHUA
900 DF35F-1020 BRACKET SUB ASSEMBLY KIT | weku ruapoMosnoTa KOMNexkT 2 276.04.000
903 DF35F-0031 BRACKET BOLT CTAXKKa Koprnyca HoB. obpa3La 8 27600001-01 (c20101)
904 DF45F-0041 SPRING WASHER waiba Koprnyca HoB. obpasua 8 277.00.003 (c2010T1)
905 DF35F-0050 HEX. CAP NUT rarika kopnyca npsmas 8 276.00.023 (c 2010T.)
906 DF35F-0060 MOUNTING CAP nofBecKa Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1
907 DF35F-0070 MOUNTING CAP HEX. BOLT | 60onT noaBecku 12 M30x6g-130
908 DF0O6F-0040 SPRING WASHER rpoBep NnofBecKku 12 M30T
909 DF35F-0090 MOUNTING CAP HEX. NUT raika nogBecKku 12 M30x3.5P
909-1 | DF35F-0091 MOUNTING CAP HEX. NUT ravika nofBecku cCamoKoHTpAwaaca | 12 M30.10.0
910 DF35F-0051 HEX. CAP NUT ranika kopnyca cpepuyeckas 8 276.00.024 (c 2010T)




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTA F 35

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE Kon. | NPUMEYAHUA
801 | TK276.10.100-01 | BRACKET ASSEMBLY Kopnyc 1

804 | TK276.10.004-01 | TOP BUFFER bydep BepxHuMn 1

805 | TK276.10.001 BASE BUFFER Bydep HXKHMIA 1

806 | TK276.10.003-01 | DAMPER PLATE Bydep paguanbHbIi HXHUN 3

807 | TK276.10.015 DAMPER PLATE Bydep 3agHUN HUKHWIA 1

808 | TK276.10.002-01 | DAMPER PLATE Bydep pagunanbHbIli BepXHUIA 2

809 | TK276.10.014 DAMPER PLATE Bydep 3agHnI BepxHUIA 1

810 | TK276.10.005-02 | FRONT DAMPER PLATE Bbydep dpoHTanbHbIN 1

811 TK 276.04.518-01 | HOLDER LepxaTtenb bydpepa 1

812 TK 276.04.521 SIDE COVER PLATE Kpblwka 60KoBas Kopnyca 1

813 | TK276.10.009-01 | FRONT COVER PLATE KpbilwKa nepegHaa (BepxHAS) 1

814 TK 276.10.008-01 | FRONT COVER PLATE KpblwkKa nepegHAA (HUKHASA) 1

815 SPRING WASHER Lain6a KpbILWwKn 16 Lar6a rposep 12
816 SOCKET BOLT BUHT nepefHen KpbIWKK 10 BuHT M12x20 8.8
817 SOCKET BOLT BUHT 6OKOBOW KPbILIKM 6 BuHT M12x25 8.8




Mopenb DELTA F 45

KATAJIOI 3AMNACHbIX YACTEW

[[ >



KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTA F 45

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KON. | NMPUMEYAHUA
1 DF45B-0010 BACK HEAD KpbILKa 1

2 DF45B-0020 CYLINDER LMAnHAP 1

3 DF45B-0031 FRONT HEAD byKca 1 HoB 00p (c 2012 T.)
3-1 DF45B-0030 FRONT HEAD byKca 1 cTap o6p (c 2012 )
4 DF45B-0040 SEAL RETAINER 610K YNNOTHEHWIA 1

5 DF45B-0050 PISTON 60ekK 1

6 DF45B-0060 THRUST RING KOJMbLO YopHoe 1

7 DF45B-0070 THRUST BUSH BEpPXHAA BTYNKa 1

8 DF45B-0080 TOOL BUSH HWXKHAA BTYNKa, TMnN 1 1 V-TYPE

8-1 DF45B-0081 TOOL BUSH HWXKHAA BTYNKa, TN 2 1 S-TYPE

9 DF45B-0090 THROUGH BOLT LWNUIbKa CTAXKHasA 4 277.00.10

10 DF45B-0100 THROUGH BOLT UPPER NUT | raiika BepXHAs CTAXXHOWN Wnuibkn | 4 277.00.011

1 DF45B-0111 THROUGH BOLT LOWER NUT | raka HUXHSS CTSXKHOW LWNUbKN 4 HoB 06p (c 2012 1))
11-1 DF45B-0110 THROUGH BOLT LOWER NUT | rainka HUKHAA CTAXKHOW WNUNbKU 4 cTap 06p (c 2012 )
12 DF45B-0120 THROUGH BOLT WASHER Wanba CTAXHON LWINUIIbKN 4 277.00.013

13 DF45B-0130 VALVE HOUSING Kopnyc pacnpegenutens 1

14 DF45B-0140 VALVE UPPER COVER KpblLLKa BepxHAA pacnpegenutens | 1

15 DF45B-0150 VALVE LOWER COVER KpbILWKa HUXHAA pacnpegenntensa | 1

16 DF45B-0160 VALVE BTYJ/IKa pacnpegennTens 1

17 DF45B-0170 VALVE GUIDE 30/10THUK pacnpegennTens 1

18 DF45B-0180 ACCUMULATOR COVER KpbIWKa akKymynaTopa 1

19 DF45B-0190 ACCUMULATOR BODY KOpnyc akkyMynAaTopa 1

20 DF45B-0200 TOOL PIN nanew, MHCTPyMeHTa 2

21 DF45B-0210 STOP PIN CTOMNOP NanbLia MHCTPYMEHTa 3

22 DF45B-0220 TOOL BUSH PIN najew KpenaeHusa BTYNOK 2

23 DF45B-0230 GUIDE PIN WTNGT HaNpPaBNSOWMA 2 D17.8x38L

24 DF45B-0240 IN/OUT FLANGE dnaHey 2 V TYPE

24-1 DF45B-0241 IN/OUT FLANGE dnaHeL 3aKpbITbIN KOpNYC 2 STYPE

25 DF45B-0250 MOIL TOOL nuKa 4-x rpaHHas 1

25-1 DF45B-0260 WEDGE TOOL KNUH 1

25-2 | DF45B-0270 CONICAL TOOL nrKa KOHN4YecKas 1

25-3 | DF45B-0271 BLUNT TOOL nuKa Tynas 1

28 DF15B-0280 SOCKET PLUG BMHTOBAA 3arnyLlKka 4 PF1/4” (O-RING)
30 DF03B-0190 GAS CHARGING VALVE KnanaH 3anpaBoYHbIi 1

31 DF45B-0200 GAS CHARGING VALVE PLUG | 3arnywka knanaHa 3anpaBoyHoro | 1

32 DF45B-0320 VALVE ADJUSTER BVIHT perynmpoBOYHbIN pacnpeg. 1 M24x2.0Px105
32-1 DF45B-0321 VALVE ADJUSTER NUT ranika BUHTa perynmpoBOYHOro 1 M24x2.0P

34 DF15B-0330 CYLINDER ADJUSTER BVIHT PerynmpoBOYHbIN umunnHapa | 1 M22x1.5Px65
35 DF15B-0340 ADJUSTER NUT ravika BUHTa perynmpoBOYHOro 1 M22x1.5Px18
36 DF15B-0350 INNER VALVE ASS"Y anddysop B cb. 1

37 DF20B-0360 GAS CHARGING ADJUSTER 1rna 3anopHas akkymynatopa 1 M12x1.25Px48
38 DF15B-0370 GAS CHARGING CAP 3arnyLuKa urfbl 3anopHon 1 M12x1.25Px18
39 DF15B-0380 GAS PLUG BOLT 3arnyLlika akkymynatopa 1 M10x1.25Px10
51 DF15C-0010 HELI-COIL BCTaBKa 4 M24x3.0Px1.5D
52 DF15C-0020 HELI-COIL BCTaBKa 8 M20x2.5Px1.5D
53 DF45C-0030 IN/OUT ADAPTER nepexoaHnK 2 PF1-1/4"xPF1-1/4"
53-1 DF45HA-0040 | DIN ADAPTER nepexoaHnK 2 PF1-1/4"xM52
54 DF45C-0040 IN/OUT UNION CAP 3arayLwkKa 2 PF1-1/4"

54-1 | DF45HU-004 | DIN UNION CAP 3arnyluKka 2 M52

55 DF03C-0010 AIR CAP canyH 1 PF1/2"”(V-TYPE)
55-1 DF03C-0011 SET SCREW BVHT 1 PF1/2”(S-TYPE)
56 DF03C-0050 GREASE NIPPLE npecc-macneHka 2 PT1/4”

57 DF15C-0070 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6onTt 4 M24x3.0Px60




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTA F 45

59 DF35C-0090 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6ont 20 M20x2.5Px50

60 DF-15C-0080 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6onT 8 M20x2.5Px55

61 DF15C-0110 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6ont 8 M14x1.5Px35

62 DF35C-0120 EL-RING PLUG BVMHTOBAsA 3aryLika 1 PF3/8”

63 DF45C-0130 SNAP RING KONbLO NPYXNUHHOE 2 D36 (C-TYPE)

64 DF45C-0070 SET SCREW BUHT 4 PT1/8

65 DF45C-0140 NORD-LOCK WASHER warba 4 M24T

100 DF45D-0000 SEAL KIT Habop ynnoTHeHun 1 KOoMNneKT

101 DF45D-0010 GAS SEAL YNNOTHEHnE 1 GAS165

102 DF45D-0020 STEP SEAL YNIOTHEHMe 2 SAPNS165

103 | DF45D-0031 | BUFFER SEAL yMNOTHeHMe 1 HBY 170x185.5x6
(UHO05)

104 | DF45D-0041 | U-PACKING yMNOTHeHMe 1 '(a'd;g;d 85%9

105 DF45D-0050 DUST SEAL YNNOTHEeHne 1 DSI170x183.7x9.5

106 DF45D-0060 O-RING KonbLo 1 1BG235

107 DF45D-0070 O-RING KonbLO 2 1BG195

108 DF45D-0080 BACKUP RING KonbLO 3 T3P195

109 DF45D-0140 O-RING KonbLO 1 1BP95

110 DF45D-0150 BACKUP RING KonbLO 1 4BP95

111 DF45D-0060 O-RING KosnbLO 2 1BG70

112 DF45D-0120 BACKUP RING KOnbLO 1 T3G70

113 DF45D-0130 BACKUP RING KonbLO 1 4BG70

114 DF45D-0110 O-RING KonbLIO 1 1BG85

115 DF45D-0150 FACE SEAL KONbLIO 1 D55

116 DF45D-0080 O-RING KONbLIO 2 1BG45

17 DF45D-0170 O-RING KONbLIO 1 1BG50

118 DF15D-0080 O-RING KONbLIO 2 1BG45

119 DF45D-0190 BACKUP RING KOJIbLIO 2 T3G45

120 DF45D-0200 O-RING KOJIbLIO 1 1BP14

121 DF45D-0210 O-RING KOnbLO 1 1BP-12

1211 | DF45D-0220 BACKUP RING KOnbLO 1 T3P12

122 DF45D-0110 O-RING KonbLO 1 1BP16

123 DF45D-0230 BACKUP RING KONbLIO 1 T3P-16

124 DF45D-0240 O-RING KONbLIO 5 1BP36

125 DF45D-0090 O-RING KoJnbLO 2 1BP18

126 DF45D-0110 O-RING KonbLo 4 1BP11

127 DF45D-0271 O-RING KonbLo 1 1AP5

128 DF45D-0070 O-RING KonbLo 2 1BG25

129 DF45D-0290 TEFLON BUSH 3arnyluKka niacTukoBas 2 D42x30L

130 DF45D-0300 TEFLON PLUG 3arnyluKka niacTMkoBsas 1 D42x15L

131 DF10D-0120 RUBBER PLUG 3arnyluKka pe3nHoBas 3 D27xD25x20L

132 DF45D-0320 RUBBER PLUG 3arnyluKka pe3mHoBas 2 D38xD35x25L

133 DF45D-0330 DIAPHRAGM anadparma 1 D210x50

134 DF45D-0060 O-RING KosnbLO 2 1BG65

135 DF45D-0340 O-RING KOnbLO 2 1BP10

136 DF45D-0120 O-RING KonbLO 2 1BP38




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTA F 45

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUWE Kon. | NPUMEYAHUA
900 DF45F-1020 BRACKET SUB ASSEMBLY KIT | weku ruapoMosnoTa KOMNexkT 2 277.04.000
903 DF45F-0030 BRACKET BOLT CTAXKa Kopnyca 8 277.00.001
904 DF45F-0040 SPRING WASHER warnba Kopnyca 8 277.00.003
905 DF45F-0050 HEX. CAP NUT ravka kopnyca 8 277.00.002
906 DF45F-0060 MOUNTING CAP nofBecKa Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1

907 DF35F-0070 MOUNTING CAP HEX. BOLT | 6onTt noasecku 12 M30x3.5P-120
908 DF06F-0040 SPRING WASHER rpoBep NojBecku 12 M30

909 DF35F-0090 MOUNTING CAP HEX. NUT ranika nogBecKu 12 M30x3.5P
909-1 | DF35F-0091 MOUNTING CAP HEX. NUT ravika nofBecku cCamoKoHTpAwaaca | 12 M30.10.0

910 DF45F-0051 HEX. CAP NUT ranika kopnyca cpepuyeckas 8 277.00.002-01




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTA F 45

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1. | MPUMEYAHUA
801 | TK277.04.600-01 | BRACKET ASSEMBLY Kopnyc 1

804 | TK277.10.004-01 | TOP BUFFER Bydep BepxHWiA 1

805 | TK277.10.001 BASE BUFFER Bydep HXKHMIA 1

806 | TK277.10.003-01 | DAMPER PLATE Bydep paguanbHbI HXHUN 3

807 | TK277.10.014 DAMPER PLATE Bydep 3agHUN HUKHWIA 1

808 | TK277.10.002-01 | DAMPER PLATE Bydep pagunanbHbIli BepXHUIA 2

809 | TK277.10.013 DAMPER PLATE Bydep 3agHnI BepxHUIA 1

810 | TK277.10.005-01 | FRONT DAMPER PLATE Bbydep dpoHTanbHbIN 1

811 TK 277.04.518-01 | HOLDER LepxaTtenb bydpepa 1

812 TK 277.04.520 SIDE COVER PLATE Kpblwka 60KoBas Kopnyca 1

813 | TK277.10.008-01 | FRONT COVER PLATE KpbilwKa nepegHaa (BepxHAS) 1

814 TK 277.10.009-01 | FRONT COVER PLATE KpblwkKa nepegHAA (HUKHASA) 1

815 SPRING WASHER Lain6a KpbILWwKn 14 Lar6a rposep 12
816 SOCKET BOLT BUHT nepefHen KpbIWKK 8 BuHT M12x20 8.8
817 SOCKET BOLT BUHT 6OKOBOW KPbILIKM 6 BuHT M12x25 8.8




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTA F 50

]

25-2

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHWE KOM. | NPUMEYAHNA

1 DF50B-0010 BACK HEAD KpblLIKa 1

2 DF50B-0020 CYLINDER umnuHap 1

3 DF50B-0031 FRONT HEAD bykca 1 HOB 06p (c 2012 T.)
3-1 DF50B-0030 FRONT HEAD byKca 1 cTap o6p (c 2012r)
4 DF50B-0040 SEAL RETAINER 6110K YNNOTHEHWIA 1

5 DF50B-0050 PISTON 6oek 1

6 DF50B-0060 INNER BUSH BEPXHAA BTYNKA 1




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTA F 50

8 DF50B-0080 TOOL BUSH HWXHAA BTYNKa, TMnN 1 1 V-TYPE

8-1 DF50B-0081 TOOL BUSH HVXHAA BTYNKa, TMn 2 1 S-TYPE

9 DF50B-0090 THROUGH BOLT LINWAbKa CTAXKHAA 4

10 DF50B-0101 THROUGH BOLT UPPER NUT | ranka BepXHASA CTAXKHOW WNWAbKA | 4

1 DF50B-0111 THROUGH BOLT LOWER NUT | raka HUXHSS CTSXKHOW LLUNUAbKN 4 HoB 00p (c 2012 T.)
11-1 DF50B-0110 THROUGH BOLT LOWER NUT | raika HUXHSIS1 CTS>KHOW LLUNUNbKN 4 cTap 06p (c 2012 )
12 DF50B-0121 THROUGH BOLT WASHER Wwanba CTAXKHON LUMUIbKK 4

13 DF50B-0130 VALVE HOUSING Kopnyc pacnpegenutens 1

14 DF50B-0140 VALVE UPPER COVER KpblllKa BepXHAA pacnpegenutens | 1

15 DF50B-0150 VALVE LOWER COVER KpblLKa HUXKHAA pacnpegenvtena | 1

16 DF50B-0160 VALVE BTYJIKa pacrpegenuvrens 1

17 DF50B-0170 VALVE GUIDE 30/I0THUIK pacnpefenntensa 1

18 DF50B-0180 ACCUMULATOR COVER KpbILWKa akKyMynsaTopa 1

19 DF50B-0190 ACCUMULATOR BODY Kopnyc akkymynaTtopa 1

20 DF50B-0200 TOOL PIN naney MHCTPyMeHTa 2

21 DF50B-0210 STOP PIN CTONOP NanbLa UHCTPYMEHTa 3

22 DF50B-0220 TOOL BUSH PIN nanew KpenjeHus BTYNOK 2

23 DF45B-0230 GUIDE PIN WTT HaNpaBNALWNIA 2

24 DF45B-0240 IN/OUT FLANGE dnaHey 2 V TYPE

24-1 DF45B-0241 IN/OUT FLANGE dnaHeLl 3aKpbITbIVi KOPMYC 2 STYPE

25 DF50B-0250 MOIL TOOL nuka 4-x rpaHHas 1

25-1 DF50B-0260 WEDGE TOOL KAH 1

25-2 | DF50B-0270 CONICALTOOL nMKa KOHNYecKas 1

25-3 | DF50B-0271 BLUNT TOOL nunKa Tynas 1

28 DF15B-0280 SOCKET PLUG BMHTOBAA 3arnyLuKa 4 PF1/4” (O-RING)
30 DF03B-0190 GAS CHARGING VALVE KnanaH 3anpaBoYyHbIi 1

31 DF50B-0200 GAS CHARGING VALVE PLUG | 3arnywka KnanaHa 3anpasoyHoro | 1

32 DF50B-0320 VALVE ADJUSTER BUHT perynnpoBOYHbIN pacnpeq 1 M27x2.0Px95
32-1 DF15B-0321 ADJUSTER NUT ravika BUHTa perynvmpoBOYHOro 1 M27x2.0Px20
34 DF15B-0330 CYLINDER ADJUSTER BVHT PerynnmpoBOYHbIN UnanHapa | 1 M22x1.5Px65
35 DF15B-0340 ADJUSTER NUT ravika BUHTa perynmpoBOYHOro 1 M22x1.5Px18
36 DF50B-0350 INNER VALVE ASS"Y anododysop B co. 1

37 DF20B-0360 GAS CHARGING ADJUSTER Urna 3anopHas akkymynaTopa 1 M12x1.25Px48L
38 DF15B-0370 GAS CHARGING CAP 3arnyLuKa nrabl 3anopHom 1 M12x1.25Px18L
39 DF15B-0380 GAS PLUG BOLT 3arnyLlKka akkymynartopa 1 M10x1.0Px10L
51 DF35C-0010 HELI-COIL BCTaBKa 4 M30x2.0Px1.0D
52 DF15C-0020 HELI-COIL BCTaBKa 8 M24x3.0Px1.5D
53 DF45C-0030 IN/OUT ADAPTER nepexogHnK 2 PF1-1/4"xPF1-1/4"
53-1 DF45C-0040 DIN ADAPTER nepexofHnK 2 PF1-1/4"xM52
54 DF45C-0040 IN/OUT UNION CAP 3arnyuka 2 PF1-1/4"

54-1 | DF45C-0040 DIN UNION CAP 3arnyukKa 2 M52

55 DF03C-0010 AIR CAP canyH 1 PF1/2"(V-TYPE)
55-1 DF03C-0011 SET SCREW BUHT 1 PF1/2"(S-TYPE)
56 DF03C-0050 GREASE NIPPLE npecc-macyieHkKa 1 PT1/4”

57 DF35C-0070 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6ont 4 M30x2.0Px65
59 DF50C-0090 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6ont 16 M20x2.5Px60
60 DF50C-0070 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6ont 16 M24x3.0Px60
61 DF50C-0110 HEX. SOCKET BOLT 6ont 8 M14x1.5Px35
62 DF03C-0020 SOCKET PLUG BMHTOBAA 3arnyLuKa 2 M18x1.5P

63 DF45C-0130 SNAP RING KOMbLIO NPYXNHHOE 2 D36 (C-TYPE)
64 DF45C-0070 SET SCREW BVHT 4 PT1/8

65 DF45C-0130 NORD-LOCK WASHER wariba 4 M30

100 DF50D-0000 SEAL KIT Habop ynnoTHeHWN 1

101 DF50D-0010 GAS SEAL yNNnoTHeHne 1 IKH182

102 DF50D-0020 STEP SEAL YyNNoTHEeHne 2 SPNS182




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTA F 50

103 | DF50D-0030 | BUFFER SEAL YNNOTHEHNe 1 HBY 185x200.5x6
(UHO05)

104 DF50D-0040 U-PACKING YyNAOTHEHue 2 IUIS 185x205x12
(UHO05)

105 | DF50D-0050 | DUST SEAL yNAGTHEHNe 1 LP1 185x198x7x9.5
(UHO05)

106 DF50D-0060 O-RING KONbLO 1 1BG260

107 DF50D-0060 O-RING KOJbLIO 2 1BG220

108 DF50D-0080 BACKUP RING KOJbLLO 2 T3G220

109 DF50D-0090 O-RING KonbLO 1 1BP115

110 DF50D-0100 BACKUP RING KonbLIO 1 4BP115

m DF50D-0110 O-RING KONbLIO 1 1BG75

112 DF50D-0120 BACKUP RING KONbLIO 1 T3G75

113 DF50D-0090 O-RING KOJbLIO 1 1BG80

113-1 | DF50D-0100 BACKUP RING KOJbLIO 1 4BG80

14 DF50D-0140 O-RING KomnbLO 1 1BG95

115 DF50D-0150 BACKUP RING KonbLo 1 4BG60

116 DF50D-0080 O-RING KonbLO 2 1BG50

17 DF50D-0070 O-RING KonbLO 2 1BG50

118 DF50D-0180 O-RING KOJbLO 2 1BP14

119 DF50D-0190 O-RING KonbLO 2 1BG45

119-1 | DF50D-0190 BACKUP RING KONbLIO 2 T3G45

120 DF50D-0200 O-RING KONbLIO 3 1BP12

121 DF50D-0210 BACKUP RING KOnbLO 1 T3P12

122 DF50D-0220 O-RING KOnbLO 1 1BP18

123 DF50D-0230 BACKUP RING KONbLIO 1 T3P18

124 DF50D-0240 O-RING KONbLIO 5 1BP40

125 DF50D-0100 O-RING KONbLIO 2 1BP18

126 DF50D-0110 O-RING KOJbL,O 5 1BP11

127 DF50D-0270 O-RING KOonbLoO 1 1AP5

128 DF50D-0070 O-RING KONbLO 3 1BG30

129 DF50D-0290 TEFLON BUSH 3arnyuwKa naacTmkosas 2 D46xD40x36L

130 DF50D-0300 TEFLON PLUG 3arnyLKa naacTmkoBas 1 D46xD40x18L

131 DF50D-0310 RUBBER PLUG 3arnyLiKa pesmHoBas 3 D29xD25x25L

132 DF45D-0320 RUBBER PLUG 3arnyLKa pesmHoBas 2 D38xD35x25L

133 DF50D-0330 DIAPHRAGM avnadparma 1 D240x38

134 DF50D-0340 O-RING KOJbLIO 2 1BG65

135 DF50D-0350 O-RING KOJbLIO 1 1BG240

136 DF50D-0360 O-RING KOMbLO 1 1BP16

137 DF50D-0370 STEP RING KomnbLO 1 SRTN 182

138 DF50D-0370 O-RING KonbLo 2 1BP10

139 DF50D-0370 O-RING KonbLO 2 1BP38




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTA F 50

9091 \®
905 \
903
904 910
Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KON. | NPUMEYAHUA
901 DF50F-1020 BRACKET SUB ASSEMBLY KIT | weku ruapomMosniota KOMMeKT 2 278.04.000
903 DF50F-0030 BRACKET BOLT CTAXKa Kopnyca 10 278.00.001
904 DF45F-0041 SPRING WASHER Wwarnba Kopryca KoHMYecKas 10 277.00.003
905 DF45F-0050 HEX. CAP NUT ravika koprnyca npsamas 10 277.00.002
906 DF50F-0060 MOUNTING CAP noABecKa Ha SKCKaBaTop 1
907 DF50F-0070 MOUNTING CAP HEX. BOLT | 6onT nogeecku 12 M36x6g-150
908 DF50F-0080 SPRING WASHER rpoBep NoaBeckmn 12 M30
909 DF50F-0090 MOUNTING CAP HEX. NUT raika nogBecku 12 M36x4P
909-1 | DF50F-0091 MOUNTING CAP HEX. NUT raika noBecKkm CamoKOHTpALWaAca | 12 M36.10.0
910 DF50F-0051 HEX. CAP NUT ravika kopnyca 10 277.00.002-01




KATANOT 3AMACHbIX YACTEW

Mopenb DELTA F 50

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE Kon. | NPUMEYAHUA
801 | TK278.10.200 BRACKET ASSEMBLY Kopnyc 1

804 | TK278.10.004-01 | TOP BUFFER bydep BepxHuMn 1

805 | TK278.10.001 BASE BUFFER Bydep HXKHMIA 1

806 | TK278.10.003-01 | DAMPER PLATE Bydep paguanbHbIi HXHUN 3

807 | TK278.10.011-01 | DAMPER PLATE Bydep 3agHUN HUKHWIA 1

808 | TK278.10.002-01 | DAMPER PLATE Bydep pagunanbHbIli BepXHUIA 2

809 | TK278.10.010-01 | DAMPER PLATE Bydep 3agHnI BepxHUIA 1

810 | TK278.10.005 FRONT DAMPER PLATE Bbydep dpoHTanbHbIN 1

811 | TK278.10.216 HOLDER JepxaTenb 6ydepa 1

812 TK 278.10.219 SIDE COVER PLATE Kpblwka 60KoBas Kopnyca 1

813 | TK278.10.008 FRONT COVER PLATE KpbilwKa nepegHaa (BepxHAS) 1

814 TK 278.10.009 FRONT COVER PLATE KpblwkKa nepegHAA (HUKHASA) 1

815 SPRING WASHER Lain6a KpbILWwKn 18 Lar6a rposep 12
816 SOCKET BOLT BUHT nepefHen KpbIWKK 10 BuHT M12x20 8.8
817 SOCKET BOLT BUHT 6OKOBOW KPbILIKM 8 BuHT M12x25 8.8




‘A‘e/ta HARDOX"

i” Rock, IN MY BODY

i

- TmppomonoTtbl DELTA

- Tmppo6ypbi DELTA

- Bubponorpy:xxartenu DELTA

- bbicTpocbemHble mexaHnsmbl (BCM)
- TmppoHoxHuybl DELTA

- lpendepobl Konarwwme DELTA

- bpeBHo3axBaTbl DELTA

- Bubporpamb6osku DELTA

Pa6boran n sapa6arbiBan Bmecte ¢ DELTA!






